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Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 10 @LAC 4.00

Week 1
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
jaler':/l!-iurts Sg EIgIU 154 V@?l\?D iggg i Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VvNYJ 13.00 *
oe Mixon . James Cook RB BUF 12 vARI 10.00 *
gacgaasd Whit‘la \F/%VBR JVBAS 191 v XIV\/(\JS 12-88 : Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @KC 500 *
eepo Samue v . Mike Evans WR TB 11 vWAS 8.00 *
DeVpnta Smith WR PHI 5 vGB 8.00 i Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 VvJAX 2000 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 VvBAL 5.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @KC 2.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 14 vHOU 0.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @IND 17.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @CLE  19.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 12 vARI 10.00 *
<T3eno snlwllthd Sg igﬁ 150 V@ %EHI\II 1411-88 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @DET 18.00
ony Pollar . Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 v DAL 7.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigba WR SEA 10 vDEN 1.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 @ATL 8.00
Iylehr Colzklltn lE 'Cl/l(; 162 gg; g-gg Luke Musgrave TE GB 10 @PHI 0.00
oshua Karty . Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @ATL 26.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 6 vJAX 8.00 Minnesota Vikings ~ DISTMIN 6 @NYG  22.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 @BUF 1300 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @KC 29.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 vGB 16.00 * James Conner RB ARl 11 @BUF 11.00 *
JAar?_n jo;es \F/eVBR m:s 2 gmg 1(15-88 Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 @MIA 500 *
ustin Jefferson . A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 vGB 16.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 v MIN 6.00 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 VvTEN 4.00 *
ga!tonsKiTaid lE gtJ”F 172 v ?E'I\l 13-88 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @CLE 200 *
airo Santos v . Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @KC 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 @SEA  13.00 * Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 @PHI 7.00 ¥
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @TB 19.00 Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 12 @MIA 9.00
gajlefe :gcri{ls \F/%VBR ?IETN 253 géﬂf ;-88 David Montgomery RB DET 5 VvLAR  10.00
alvin Ridley . Romeo Doubs WR GB 10 @PHI 5.00
ZJ. Hock«la;sckm lE [A/l’é S @LN\/YG 12-88 Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @KC 18.00
ameron Dicker v . Jason Myers K~ SEA 10 vDEN 10.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 vHOU 8.00 Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KC 6 vBAL 3.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 v HOU 2400 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 vNE 9.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vHOU 5.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 vCAR 11.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @DET 6.00 * Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14 @CIN 14.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @DET 3.00 i Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VNYJ 200 *
Chris O.Iave WR NO 12 vCAR 1.00 i Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @IND 12.00 *
Eat Fr'ale’:r’r;uth lE leL 192 @’\/’I\EL 288 i Trey McBride TE ARl 11 @BUF 5.00 *
van McPherson v - Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @CLE 21.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 vNE 5.00 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 12 @SF 5.00 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vLV 8.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @CLE 9.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 6 VvJAX 1.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB LAC 5 vLV 5.00
Jaylen qudle WR MIA 6 VvJAX 11.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 vNE 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 12 vCAR 3.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 vGB 5.00
Matt Prater K ARl 11 @BUF 8.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 vPIT 4.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 vGB 4.00 Chicago Bears D/STCHI 7 VvTEN 17.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @PHI 19.00 : Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 @SF 9.00 *
josh Jtac\?vbus' Eg SEN ig gg:;'A 1288 i Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 Vv NYJ 0.00 *
avonte Williams . Zack Moss RB CIN 12 vNE 6.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @CLE 8.00 Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 @SF 5.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @SF 6.00 * Amon-Ra St. Browon WR DET 5 VLAR 1.00 *
JKle(e I:/llttsd lE glL 192 v EIIJJ 22-88 : Evan Engram TE JAX 12 @MIA 0.00 *
axe voody v . Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 12 @SF 1.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 v CAR 19.00 * Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 @IND 6.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 VvJAX 26.00 Will Levis QB TEN 5 @CHI 7.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 5 @CHI 3.00 Jordan Mason RB SF 9 VNVYJ 16.00
Rashee Rice WR KC 6 vBAL  11.00 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @TB 1.00
Noah Fant TE SEA 10 vDEN 1.00 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @IND 2.00
Jake Bates K DET 5 VLAR 8.00 Wil Lutz K DEN 14 @SEA 11.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 @KC 5.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 vLV 16.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 VvBAL 17.00 * Jared Goff QB DET 5 VLAR 14.00 *
Devin Singletary RB NYG 11 vMIN 400 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 VLAR 8.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 10 vDEN 12.00 * |siah Pacheco RB KC 6 VvBAL 8.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vWAS 9.00 ~ Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 vNE 6.00 *
g/llchal_ellfltttman . ¥VER :;\IST 154 v E;DF:J 3-88 : Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 @IND 500 *
am LaPorta \Y . *
Harrison Butker K KC 6 VvBAL 900 * E.';’.f.: (B;?L\fgs ;E h\é ig ? é:lg 22:88 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @ATL 17.00 * Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 vVLAR 5.00 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 vVWAS  23.00 Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 VvTEN 7.00
Briap Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @TB 9.00 D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 VTEN 5.00
)l_(iawter Vl_\ilorthy ¥VER llfleJ 164 V@ ?:/TE 3-88 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @DET  14.00
unter Henry . Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 VvTEN 0.00
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 @LAC 4.00 Jake Elliott K PHI 5 vGB 10.00
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Los Angeles Rams

DI/IST LAR

6

@DET

5.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Josh Allen

Breece Hall

Zamir White
Marvin Harrison Jr.
Drake London
David Njoku

Tyler Bass

San Francisco 49ers
Kirk Cousins

Nick Chubb

Zay Flowers

Ben Sinnott

Chase McLaughlin

QB BUF
RB NYJ
RB LV

WR ARI
WR ATL
TE CLE
K BUF
D/ST SF

QB ATL
RB CLE
WR BAL
TE WAS
K TB

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX

12
12

11
12

Vv ARI
@SF
@LAC
@BUF
v PIT
v DAL
Vv ARI
v NYJ
v PIT
v DAL
@KC
@TB
v WAS
@MIA

18.00
8.00
3.00
0.00
1.00
7.00

10.00
7.00
6.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

16.00
4.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud
Devon Achane
Bijan Robinson
Amari Cooper
D.K. Metcalf
George Kittle
Dustin Hopkins
Cleveland Browns
Deshaun Watson
Jaylen Warren
Tank Dell
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Jason Sanders
New York Giants

QB HOU
RB MIA
RB ATL
WR BUF
WR SEA
TE SF
K CLE
D/ST CLE
QB CLE
RB PIT
WR HOU
TE TEN
K MA
D/ST NYG

14

@IND
v JAX
v PIT
Vv ARI
v DEN
v NYJ
v DAL
v DAL
v DAL
@ATL
@IND
@CHI
v JAX
v MIN

15.00
10.00
10.00
1.00
2.00
6.00
7.00
9.00
10.00
1.00
5.00
3.00
10.00
6.00

L
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Week 2

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 VATL 18.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 VvCIN 10.00 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 vCHI 400 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vNYG 1400 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 VvNYJ 10.00 * Devin Singletary RB NYG 11 @WAS 9.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 @MIN 12.00 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @DET 14.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 VATL 8.00 * Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @GB 200 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 VvCIN 0.00 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 vTB 1.00 *
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 @ARI 4.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 6 VvCIN 10.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vNO 6.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 @DEN 17.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 @NE 23.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 @DET 14.00
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @DET 1.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 10 @NE 0.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigbha WR SEA 10 @NE 12.00 Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 VvCIN 1.00
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 12 @TEN 1.00 Hunter Henry TE NE 14 v SEA 16.00
Matt Gay K IND 14 @GB 4.00 Daniel Carlson K LV 10 @BAL 18.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA. 6 vBUF 5.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 10 @BAL 6.00

F N G - Joe Cenname JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 vNYG 16.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @MIN 18.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 VATL 13.00 * James Cook RB BUF 12 @MIA 12.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 VSF 5.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 vLV 10.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 VSF 20.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 11 @DET 400 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 @WAS 14.00 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 vBUF 3.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @MIA 500 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 vLV 8.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @CAR 9.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 v CHI 2200 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @GB 3.00 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 6 VvSF 11.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 VvLAR 26.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @ARI 10.00
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @DEN 6.00 Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 @JAX 6.00
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 vNYJ 11.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 @DEN 2.00

T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 VvSF 0.00 Luke Musgrave TE GB 10 vIND 0.00
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 @HOU 11.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @DEN 9.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 vPIT 8.00 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 12 @MIA 14.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 @GB 12.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 vLV 17.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @GB 1400 * James Conner RB ARI 11 VvLAR 1400 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @ARI 5.00 * David Montgomery RB DET 5 vTB 7.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 12 @DAL 8.00 * Tyler Johnson WR LAR 6 @ARI 200 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 vBUF 400 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 @HOU 5.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @DEN 6.00 * Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 vLV 4.00 *
Matt Prater K ARl 11 VLAR 15.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 14 vLV 12.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 vATL 3.00 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 6 VvCIN 9.00 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @CAR 8.00 Derek Carr QB NO 12 @DAL 21.00
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 6 vBUF 0.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 vCLE 6.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 5 vTB 8.00 Romeo Doubs WR GB 10 vIND 6.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 12 @DAL 1.00 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vNO 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 @KC 16.00 Jason Myers K SEA 10 @NE 11.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 @KC 9.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 vIND 12.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @ARI 0.00 IR A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 VATL 0.00 IR
GIGS - Champ - 2022 MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 VvBUF 6.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 @KC 15.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 vIND 16.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 @DAL 2500 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 vPIT 500 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 v SEA 9.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vNO 13.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @MIN 4.00 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 6 VvCIN 9.00 * Nico Collins WR HOU 14 v CHI 16.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 @PHI 200 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 VvLAR 11.00 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @MIN 5.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vNO 16.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 vLV 10.00 * New York Jets D/STNYJ 12 @TEN 11.00 *
Malik Willis QB GB 10 vIND 11.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvNO 19.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 5 vNYJ 3.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB LAC 5 @CAR 2.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @TEN 5.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 @KC 0.00
Colby Parkinson TE LAR 6 @ARI 1.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 VATL 6.00
Jake Bates K DET 5 vTB 10.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 @PHI 10.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 @DAL 8.00 Chicago Bears D/ISTCHI 7 @HOU 8.00
Jordan Love QB GB 10 vIND 0.00 IR
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 @TEN 11.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @CAR 16.00 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @MIN 12.00 *
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 @TEN 13.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Bronmn WR DET 5 vTB 12.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 vCLE 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 12 @TEN 6.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 v CHI 17.00 *
Will Levis QB TEN 5 vNYJ 12.00
Zack Moss RB CIN 12 @KC 4.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vNYG 2.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 vCHI 4.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 14 vPIT 6.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/ISTLAC 5 @CAR 20.00
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @MIN 0.00 IR
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Jared Goff QB DET 5 vTB 16.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 vTB 10.00 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 6 VvCIN 11.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @KC 3.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @ARI 3.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @BAL 15.00 *
Blake Grupe K NO 12 @DAL 8.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 vTB 12.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 @HOU 10.00
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 @HOU 3.00
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 v CHI 3.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 @HOU 4.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 VvATL 7.00
Los Angeles Rams D/ISTLAR 6 @ARI 2.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @MIA 7.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @TEN 13.00 *
Zamir White RB LV 10 @BAL 3.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 vLAR 19.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 @PHI 6.00 *
Juwan Johnson TE NO 12 @DAL 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @MIA 7.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @MIN 7.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 @PHI 16.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 @JAX 0.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 vLV 10.00
David Njoku TE CLE 10 @JAX 0.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 @DET 11.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 vCLE 6.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud
Devon Achane
Bijan Robinson
Allen Lazard

D.K. Metcalf
George Kittle
Jason Sanders
Cleveland Browns
Trevor Lawrence
Jaylen Warren
Jayden Reed
Chigoziem Okonkwo
Dustin Hopkins
New York Giants

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

HOU
MIA
ATL
NYJ
SEA
SF
MIA

D/IST CLE

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

JAX
PIT
GB
TEN
CLE

DIST NYG

14

v CHI
v BUF
@PHI
@TEN
@NE
@MIN
v BUF
@JIAX
v CLE
@DEN
v IND
v NYJ
@JIAX
@WAS

17.00
16.00
11.00
1.00
17.00
12.00
4.00
11.00
16.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
12.00
9.00

L
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Week Daniel Carlson K LV 10 vCAR 2.00
eek 3 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 10 vCAR 4.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 @NO 18.00 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 vGB 200 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @LAR 23.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 vDEN 2.00 * James Cook RB BUF 12 v JAX 8.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 @NO 7.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @DAL 2200 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 10 v MIA 3.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 11 v DEN 1.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @ATL 5.00 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 @SEA 400 *
Matt Gay K IND 14 vCHI 3.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @DAL 0.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 vDET 5.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @MIN 1.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 vMIA  18.00 Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 12 vJAX 1800 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @MIN 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 VSF 13.00
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 Q@LAR 0.00 Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 VNYG 6.00
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 12 vNE 14.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 VLAC 5.00
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 VSF 9.00 Luke Musgrave TE GB 10 @TEN 0.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vBAL 1.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 VvLAC 8.00
Minnesota Vikings DISTMIN 6 vHOU 19.00
F N G - Joe Cenname
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 vDET 15.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 @NO 2200 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @DAL  19.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 vHOU 16.00 * James Conner RB ARl 11 vDET 1.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 vHOU 9.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 @BUF 7.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 @CLE 9.00 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 @IND 7.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vJAX 7.00 * Rashid Shaheed WR NO 12 v PHI 0.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @PIT 400 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vBAL 1400 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 v CHI 9.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @DAL 4.00 *
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @CIN 21.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/STKC 6 @ATL 7.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvLAC 8.00 Derek Carr QB NO 12 vPHI 7.00
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 vGB 0.00 David Montgomery RB DET 5 @ARI 13.00
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 vHOU 0.00 A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 @NO 0.00
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 @IND 6.00 Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @DAL 0.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 @TB 24.00 Jason Myers K SEA 10 v MIA 9.00
. . Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 10 @TEN 19.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z
Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 v CHI 800 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vCHI 17.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 vWAS 2400 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 vSF 1300 Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 vPHI 12.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 12 vPHI 9.00 * Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 @NYJ 1.00 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 5 @ARI 0.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @LAR 4.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvLAC 5.00 * Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @MIN 8.00 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 vWAS 9.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 vDET 4.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 12 vWAS 6.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VvBAL 14.00 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @PIT 8.00 New York Jets D/STNYJ 12 vNE 25.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 6 @SEA 0.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VBAL 25.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 @SEA 2.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB LAC 5 @PIT 0.00
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 vWAS 7.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 vWAS 3.00
Matt Prater K~ ARl 11 vDET 8.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 @NO 25.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 5 @NO 11.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 vKC 7.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 VvSF 0.00 IR Chicago Bears D/ISTCHI 7 @IND 6.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 vHOU 1300 * Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 vNE 19.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @TEN 4.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @PIT 5.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 @TB 2.00 * Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @LAR 8.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vBAL 5.00 Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 vNE 400 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 6 @ATL 1300 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 @ARI 800 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 vKC 9.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 @CIN 6.00 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @LAR 6.00 ~ Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 12 vNE 6.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 v PHI 7.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 @PIT 6.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @TEN 0.00 Gardner Minshew !l QB LV 10 vCAR  14.00
Jonathon Brooks RB CAR 11 @LV 0.00 Zack Moss RB CIN 12 vWAS 9.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 vNE 4.00 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @CIN 13.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 @BUF 0.00 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @MIN 1.00
Jake Bates K DET 5 @ARI 2.00 Wil Lutz K DEN 14 @TB 14.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 @DAL 6.00 Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 @MIN 8.00
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @LAR 0.00 IR
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @ATL 13.00 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @CIN 400 *
Devin Singletary RB NYG 11 @CLE 10.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vDEN 6.00 *
Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 @ATL 200 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @NYJ 1.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 6 @ATL 12.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 vLAC 15.00 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 vDEN 8.00
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 10 vMIA 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 v CHI 3.00
Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 @ARI 6.00
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SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Jared Goff QB DET 5 @ARI 10.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 @ARI 11.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 @IND 4.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 vWAS 16.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 @MIN 9.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 vCAR 6.00 *
Blake Grupe K NO 12 vPHI 6.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vDEN 400 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 @IND 21.00
Zamir White RB LV 10 vCAR 3.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 VSF 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 @IND 15.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 @NO 1.00
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 @ARI 9.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 vJAX 24.00 *
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 vMIA 12.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 vNE 8.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARI 11 vDET 700 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 vKC 700 *
Luke Schoonmaker ~TE DAL 7 vBAL 0.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 vJAX 11.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @LAR 7.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 vKC 12.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 vNYG 0.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @DAL 2.00
David Njoku TE CLE 10 vNYG 0.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 vDEN 1.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 @BUF 3.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud QB HOU
Devon Achane RB MIA
Bijan Robinson RB ATL
Allen Lazard WR NYJ
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
Jonnu Smith TE MIA
Jason Sanders K MIA
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX
Jaylen Warren RB PIT

Jayden Reed WR GB

George Kittle TE SF

Dustin Hopkins K CLE

New York Giants D/ST NYG

14
6
12
12
10
6
6
10
12
9
10
9
10
11

@MIN
@SEA
v KC

v NE

v MIA

@SEA
@SEA
vNYG
@BUF
v LAC
@TEN
@LAR
vNYG
@CLE

11.00
5.00
6.00
5.00

15.00
2.00
3.00
7.00
8.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
1.00

16.00

B
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2024 Rosters

Sun Mar 2 11:24pm ET

Week 4

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino

Geno Smith

Tony Pollard
Rachaad White
Khalil Shakir
Jaxon Smith-Njigba
Tyler Conklin
Joshua Karty
Dallas Cowboys
Jalen Hurts

Joe Mixon
DeVonta Smith
Travis Kelce

Matt Gay

Arizona Cardinals
Deebo Samuel

QB SEA
RB TEN
RB TB
WR BUF
WR SEA
TE NYJ
K LAR
D/ST DAL
QB PHI
RB HOU
WR PHI
TE KC
K IND
D/ST ARI
WR WAS

F N G - Joe Cenname

Jayden Daniels
Saquon Barkley
Aaron Jones
Justin Jefferson
Malik Nabers
Dalton Kincaid
Cairo Santos
Indianapolis Colts
Kyler Murray
Najee Harris
Calvin Ridley
T.J. Hockenson
Cameron Dicker
Denver Broncos

QB WAS
RB PHI
RB  MIN
WR MIN
WR NYG
TE BUF
K CHI
D/ST IND
QB ARI
RB PIT
WR TEN
TE MIN
K LAC
D/ST DEN

Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z

Bo Nix

Jonathan Taylor
Kyren Williams
Diontae Johnson
Chris Olave

Pat Freiermuth
Evan McPherson
Philadelphia Eagles
Anthony Richardson
Raheem Mostert
Jameson Williams
Mike Gesicki

Matt Prater

Seattle Seahawks
Puka Nacua

QB DEN
RB IND
RB LAR
WR BAL
WR NO
TE PIT
K CIN
D/ST PHI
QB IND
RB  MIA
WR DET
TE CIN
K  ARI
D/ST SEA
WR LAR

GIGS - Champ - 2022

Sam Darnold
Josh Jacobs
Carson Steele
CeeDee Lamb
Rashee Rice
Kyle Pitts

Jake Moody

New Orleans Saints
Jordan Love
Bucky Irving
Garrett Wilson
Evan Engram
Jake Bates
Baltimore Ravens
Jonathon Brooks

RB GB

D/ST NO
QB GB
RB TB
WR NYJ
TE JAX
K DET
D/ST BAL
RB CAR

10
5
11
12
10
12
6
7
5
14
5
6
14
11
9

@DET
@MIA
v PHI
@BAL
@DET
v DEN
@CHI
@NYG
@TB
v JAX
@TB
@LAC
v PIT
v WAS
v NE

@ARI
@TB
@GB
@GB
v DAL
@BAL
v LAR
v PIT
v WAS
@IND
@MIA
@GB
v KC
@NYJ

@NYJ
v PIT

@CHI
v BUF
@ATL
@IND
@CAR
@TB

v PIT

v TEN
v SEA
@CAR
v WAS
@DET
@CHI

@GB
v MIN
@LAC
@NYG
@LAC
v NO
v NE
@ATL
v MIN
v PHI
v DEN
@HOU
v SEA
v BUF
v CIN

26.00
11.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
2.00
15.00
5.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
13.00
9.00
4.00
6.00

19.00
11.00
13.00
9.00
12.00
7.00
6.00
7.00
8.00
6.00
1.00
0.00
6.00
17.00

4.00
11.00
11.00

9.00

8.00
10.00
14.00

6.00

5.00

0.00
12.00

0.00

2.00

8.00

0.00

18.00
7.00
-1.00
13.00
0.00
0.00
12.00
7.00
26.00
5.00
3.00
0.00
6.00
14.00
0.00

B B B

B

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

Patrick Mahomes
Brian Robinson Jr.
Devin Singletary
Chris Godwin
Xavier Worthy
Sam LaPorta
Harrison Butker
Pittsburgh Steelers
Baker Mayfield
Kenneth Walker 11l
Michael Pittman Jr.
Cade Otton

Daniel Carlson

Las Vegas Raiders

JOURNEYMEN

Brock Purdy
James Cook
Derrick Henry
Mike Evans
Tyreek Hill

Mark Andrews
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Minnesota Vikings
Matthew Stafford
Jerome Ford
George Pickens
Noah Fant

Chris Boswell
Buffalo Bills

MARAUDERS -

Lamar Jackson
James Conner
David Montgomery
D.J. Moore

Rashid Shaheed
Jake Ferguson
Jason Myers
Kansas City Chiefs
Derek Carr

Travis Etienne

A.J. Brown

Isaiah Likely
Justin Tucker
Green Bay Packers

QB KC
RB WAS
RB NYG
WR TB
WR KC
TE DET
K KC
D/ST PIT
QB TB
RB SEA
WR IND
TE TB
K LV
D/ST LV

- Ted Dryer Champ 2011

QB SF
RB BUF
RB BAL
WR TB

WR MIA
TE BAL
K  HOu
D/ST MIN
QB LAR
RB CLE
WR PIT

TE SEA
K PIT

D/ST BUF

6
14
11
11

9
12
14
11

6
14
14

6

6
10

9
10

9
12

@LAC
@ARI
v DAL
v PHI

@LAC
v SEA
@LAC
@IND
v PHI

@DET
v PIT

v PHI

v CLE
v CLE

v NE

@BAL
v BUF
v PHI

v TEN
v BUF
v JAX
@GB

@CHI
@LVv

@IND
@DET
@IND
@BAL

17.00
13.00
3.00
6.00
11.00
8.00
5.00
4.00
24.00
14.00
12.00
8.00
10.00
14.00

17.00
3.00
29.00
10.00
3.00
0.00
6.00
5.00
10.00
7.00
11.00
4.00
8.00
3.00

B

B

RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

QB BAL
RB ARI
RB DET
WR CHI
WR NO
TE DAL
K SEA
D/ST KC
QB NO
RB JAX
WR PHI
TE BAL
K  BAL
D/ST GB

14
11
5
7
12
7
10
6
12
12
5
14
14
10

v BUF
v WAS
v SEA
v LAR

@ATL
@NYG
@DET
@LAC
@ATL
@HOou
@TB

v BUF
v BUF
v MIN

14.00
12.00
9.00
3.00
8.00
8.00
3.00
12.00
11.00
6.00
0.00
4.00
5.00
7.00

MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP

Joe Burrow
Alvin Kamara

QB CIN
RB NO

Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE

Brandon Aiyuk
Nico Collins
Dallas Goedert
Brandon Aubrey
New York Jets
Dak Prescott
Emanuel Wilson
Tee Higgins
Trey McBride
Younghoe Koo
Chicago Bears

WR SF
WR HOU
TE PHI
K DAL
D/ST NYJ
QB DAL
RB GB
WR CIN
TE AR
K ATL
D/ST CHI

12
12
14

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's

Aaron Rodgers
Jordan Mason
Zack Moss

Terry McLaurin
Amon-Ra St. Brown
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz

Houston Texans
Andy Dalton

J.K. Dobbins
Davante Adams
Dalton Schultz
Brayden Narveson

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB NYJ
RB SF
RB CIN
WR WAS
WR DET
TE WAS
K DEN
D/ST HOU
QB CAR
RB LAC
WR NYJ
TE HOU
K TEN

12
9
12
14
5
14
14
14
11
5
12
14
5

@CAR
@ATL
@SF
v NE

v JAX
@TB
@NYG
v DEN
@NYG
v MIN
@CAR
v WAS
v NO
v LAR

17.00
12.00
4.00
4.00
18.00
9.00
12.00
12.00
17.00
2.00
6.00
0.00
19.00
8.00

B

B

only Grand Slam Win

v DEN
v NE
@CAR
@ARI
v SEA
@ARI
@NYJ
v JAX
v CIN
v KC
v DEN
v JAX
@MIA

14.00
17.00
8.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
13.00
6.00
0.00
5.00
3.00

B
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6: il 2024 ZFL 2024 Rosters
Sun Mar 2 11:24pm ET
Los Angeles Chargers DISTLAC 5 vKC 8.00
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvNE 0.00 IR
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Jared Goff QB DET 5 VSEA 22.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 vSEA 9.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 VvLAR 18.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @CAR 12.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 vJAX 7.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 vCLE 3.00 *
Blake Grupe K NO 12 @ATL 6.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 v PHI 13.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 VLAR 9.00
Zamir White RB LV 10 vCLE 4.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @CHI 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 VLAR 5.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 @TB 2.00
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 vSEA 6.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @BAL 10.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 vDEN 1.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 vCIN 13.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 vWAS 5.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 vNO 6.00 *
Colby Parkinson TE LAR 6 @CHI 5.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @BAL 6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VNE 18.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 vNO 11.00
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 @DET 4.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 vBUF 1.00
David Njoku TE CLE 10 @LV 0.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 v PHI 11.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 @HOU 5.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 @LV 0.00 IR

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud
Devon Achane
Bijan Robinson
D.K. Metcalf
Jayden Reed
George Kittle
Jason Sanders
Cleveland Browns
Trevor Lawrence
Jaylen Warren
Allen Lazard
Jonnu Smith
Dustin Hopkins
New York Giants

QB HOU
RB MIA
RB ATL
WR SEA
WR GB
TE SF
K MA
D/ST CLE
QB JAX
RB PIT
WR NYJ
TE MIA
K CLE
D/ST NYG

14

v JAX
v TEN
v NO
@DET
v MIN
v NE
v TEN
@LVv
@HOou
@IND
v DEN
v TEN
@LVv
v DAL

23.00
2.00
6.00

10.00

15.00
8.00
9.00
9.00

10.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
7.00
6.00

L
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2024 ZFL 2024 Rosters
Sun Mar 2 11:24pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 5
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 vNYG 2400 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 VvNO 20.00 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 vBUF 0.00 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vCLE 3.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @ATL 7.00 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 10 vNYG 6.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 VARI 1.00 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @ATL 6.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 10 vNYG 400 * Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 VvNO 3.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 VvNO 11.00 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 @ATL 7.00 *
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 vGB 1.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 6 VvNO 1400 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 Q@PIT 9.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 vDAL 9.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 0.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 @ATL 16.00
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 0.00 Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 @SEA 13.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 0.00 Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @JAX 4.00
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 12 @MIN 8.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 0.00
Matt Gay K IND 14 @JAX 10.00 Daniel Carlson K LV 10 @DEN 4.00
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 @SF 8.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 10 @DEN 7.00

Devin Singletary RB NYG 11 @SEA 0.00 IR
F N G - Joe Cenname
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 vCLE 21.00 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 vDAL 7.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VARI 15.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 VvNYJ 400 * James Cook RB BUF 12 @HOU 10.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 VvNYJ 9.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @CIN 10.00 *
Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 vIND 19.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 11 @ATL 8.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @HOU 5.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 9 vDAL 2.00 *
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 vCAR 6.00 * Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 @LAR 18.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @JAX 200 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 vBUF 17.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 @SF 21.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 6 VvNYJ 15.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 vGB 15.00
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 0.00 Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 @WAS 4.00
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 VvNYJ 0.00 Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 @NE 6.00
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @CIN 8.00
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 vLV 20.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 vDAL 5.00
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 @SEA 0.00 IR Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 12 @HOU 4.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Daniel Jones QB MIN 6 VvNYJ 20.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @CIN 28.00 *
Trey Sermon RB IND 14 @JAX 6.00 * James Conner RB ARI 11 @SF 11.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 vGB 11.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 vIND 500 *
Diontae Johnson WR BAL 14 @CIN 200 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 vCAR 15.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 12 @KC 1.00 * Rashid Shaheed WR NO 12 @KC 10.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vDAL 400 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @PIT 11.00 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 vBAL 400 * Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @CIN 1400 *
New England Patriots D/STNE 14 v MIA 8.00 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 6 VvNO 10.00 *
Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 @JAX 0.00 Derek Carr QB NO 12 @KC 10.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @JAX 0.00 David Montgomery RB DET 5 0.00
Jameson Williams WR DET 5 0.00 A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 0.00
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 vBAL 5.00 Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @CIN 3.00
Austin Seibert K WAS 14 vCLE 10.00 Jason Myers K SEA 10 vNYG 9.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 vNYG 15.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 @LAR 11.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 vGB 0.00 IR

MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
GIGS - Champ - 2022 Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 vBAL 3100 *
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @LAR 17.00 * Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 VvNO 13.00 *
Bucky Irving RB TB 11 @ATL 400 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 @KC 6.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @LAR 10.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 VARI 15.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @PIT 6.00 * Nico Collins WR HOU 14 vBUF 11.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @MIN 12.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 @SF 8.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 v MIA 500 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 Q@PIT 11.00 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 VARI 8.00 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 12 @MIN 11.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 @CIN 5.00 * Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @PIT 20.00
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 VvNYJ 7.00 Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 v MIA 10.00
Jonathon Brooks RB CAR 11 @CHI 0.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 vBAL 10.00
Jordan Addison WR MIN 6 VvNYJ 3.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 0.00
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 vTB 13.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 vTB 17.00
Jake Bates K DET 5 0.00 Chicago Bears D/ISTCHI 7 vCAR 17.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 @KC 5.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 vIND 0.00 IR
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6: ety 2024 ZFL 2024 Rosters
Sun Mar 2 11:24pm ET
PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Andy Dalton QB CAR 11 @CHI 5.00 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 VARI 7.00 *
Zack Moss RB CIN 12 vBAL 400 *
Amari Cooper WR BUF 12 @HOU 6.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vCLE 11.00 *
Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 vCLE 1.00 =
Wil Lutz K DEN 14 vLV 12.00 *
Houston Texans D/ISTHOU 14 v BUF 6.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 @MIN 12.00
J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 0.00
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 0.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 vBUF 5.00
Brayden Narveson K TEN 5 7.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 5 0.00
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 @MIN 0.00 IR
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 vCAR 25.00 *
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 vBAL 7.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 vCAR 12.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 vBAL 27.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 vBUF 8.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @DEN 18.00 *
Blake Grupe K NO 12 @KC 1.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @ATL 8.00 *
Jared Goff QB DET 5 0.00
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 vGB 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 vCAR 9.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 0.00
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 0.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @HOU 13.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @MIN 3.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 @CHI 10.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 @SF 3.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 vTB 18.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 @WAS 2,00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @HOU 8.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VARI 9.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 vTB 36.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 @WAS 0.00
Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @CIN 12.00
Colby Parkinson TE LAR 6 vGB 8.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 @ATL 16.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 vIND 7.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud QB HOU
Devon Achane RB MIA
Bijan Robinson RB ATL
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
Jayden Reed WR GB

George Kittle TE SF

Jason Sanders K MIA
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX
Jaylen Warren RB PIT

Allen Lazard WR NYJ
Jonnu Smith TE MIA
Dustin Hopkins K CLE
New York Giants D/IST NYG

14

v BUF
@NE
vTB

v NYG
@LAR
Vv ARI
@NE
@WAS
v IND
v DAL
@MIN
@NE
@WAS
@SEA

23.00
1.00
7.00
4.00
8.00

11.00

12.00
9.00

28.00
0.00
4.00
9.00
9.00

19.00

L
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2024 ZFL 2024 Rosters
Sun Mar 2 11:24pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 6
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 vCLE 21.00 * Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 @NO 26.00 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @NE 16.00 * Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 vCIN 11.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 VvIND 10.00 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 10 vSF 7.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 @SEA 18.00 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 @NO 18.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigpba WR SEA 10 v SF 500 * Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 @CAR 3.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 v HOU 7.00 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 @DAL 12.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 14 @TEN 8.00 * Nick Folk K TEN 5 VvIND 5.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 @NE 12.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @Lv 12.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 vSF 17.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 0.00
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @NO 0.00 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @BAL 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 vCLE 8.00 Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 0.00
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 0.00 Cade Otton TE TB 11 @NO 3.00
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 0.00 Harrison Butker K KC 6 0.00
Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL 7 vDET 6.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 10 vPIT 7.00
Devin Singletary RB NYG 11 vCIN 0.00 IR
F N G - Joe Cenname
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @BAL  19.00 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 vCLE 400 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @SEA 23.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @LV 1400 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 vWAS 16.00 *
Tank Dell WR HOU 14 @NE 6.00 * Ty Johnson RB BUF 12 @NYJ 3.00 *
Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 @CHI 200 * Mike Evans WR TB 11 @NO 3.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @NYJ 8.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 9 @Lv 5.00 *
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 vJAX 500 * Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 VvARI 1.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 vLAC 500 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @NE 12.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 @GB 12.00 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 12 @NYJ 6.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 0.00
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 0.00 Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 @PHI 1.00
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 0.00 Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 0.00
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @DEN 12.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 vWAS 11.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @TEN 7.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @LV 17.00
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 vCIN 0.00 IR Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 6 0.00
James Cook RB BUF 12 @NYJ 0.00 IR
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z S
Andy Daon 0B CAR 11 vATL 1400 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 vDET 5.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 vWAS 23.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 vBUF 17.00 * James Conner RB ARI 11 @GB 3.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR BAL 14 vWAS 8.00 * David Montgomery RB DET 5 @DAL 10.00 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 5 @DAL 10.00 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 vWAS 1400 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @LV 200 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 VvJAX 200 *
Austin Seibert K WAS 14 @BAL 15.00 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vDET 1.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 10 vSF 11.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 14 vWAS 13.00 *
Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 @TEN 0.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 vARI 10.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 0.00 Derek Carr QB NO 12 vTB 0.00
Chris Olave WR NO 12 vTB -1.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 @CHI 0.00
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 @NYG 0.00 Rashid Shaheed WR NO 12 vTB 1.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 @NYG 5.00 Colby Parkinson TE LAR 6 0.00
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @BAL 4.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @NYJ 5.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 0.00 IR Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 6 0.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Jordan Love QB GB 10 VARI 19.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 @NYG 18.00 *
Bucky Irving RB TB 11 @NO 11.00 * Antonio Gibson RB NE 14 v HOU 3.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 VARI 8.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 vTB 7.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vDET 8.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @SEA 3.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 vBUF 12.00 * Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 @NYG 7.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 @CAR 11.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 @GB 14.00 *
Jake Bates K DET 5 @DAL 18.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vDET 12.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 vTB 10.00 * New York Jets D/STNYJ 12 vBUF 400 *
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 0.00 Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvDET 6.00
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 @CHI 2.00 Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 0.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 6 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 @CHI 14.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 vCLE 0.00
Will Reichard K MIN 6 0.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 @CAR 12.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 14 vWAS 9.00 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 7 VvJAX 10.00

Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 v HOU 0.00 IR
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6: ety 2024 ZFL 2024 Rosters
Sun Mar 2 11:24pm ET
PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @NYJ 15.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @DEN 10.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 vATL 10.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @BAL 7.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 5 @DAL 4.00 *
Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 @BAL 10.00 *
Wil Lutz K DEN 14 vLAC 400 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 5 vCLE 12.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 vBUF 20.00
Zack Moss RB CIN 12 @NYG 0.00
Amari Cooper WR BUF 12 @NYJ 4.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @NE 4.00
Brayden Narveson K TEN 5 VvIND 10.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/IST LAC 5 @DEN 7.00
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 vBUF 0.00 IR
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Jared Goff QB DET 5 @DAL 2500 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 @DAL 8.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 vJAX 12.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @NYG 7.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 @NE 8.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 vPIT 11.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 vCLE 9.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @NO 19.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 vJAX 21.00
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 @NYG 8.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 vJAX 14.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 vTB 9.00
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 @DAL 20.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 @CAR 13.00 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @SEA 7.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 vLAC 200 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 vCLE 13.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 @CAR 8.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 @PHI 5.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 @NO 9.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @SEA 7.00 *
Daniel Jones QB MIN 6 15.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 @PHI 0.00
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 @GB 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 vWAS 4.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 VvSF 6.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 @CHI 9.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @TEN 0.00 IR

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud

Bijan Robinson
Jaylen Warren
D.K. Metcalf
Jayden Reed
George Kittle
Greg Joseph
Cleveland Browns
Trevor Lawrence
Devon Achane
Allen Lazard
Jonnu Smith
Dustin Hopkins
New York Giants

QB HOU
RB ATL
RB PIT
WR SEA
WR GB
TE SF
K NYJ
D/ST CLE
QB JAX
RB MIA
WR NYJ
TE MIA
K CLE
D/ST NYG

14
12
9
10
10

@NE
@CAR
@LVv
v SF

Vv ARI
@SEA
v BUF
@PHI
@CHI

v BUF

@PHI
v CIN

11.00
12.00
1.00
4.00
3.00
11.00
1.00
8.00
14.00
0.00
16.00
0.00
11.00
8.00

L
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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 7
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 @NYG 11.00 * Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 vBAL 28.00 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @GB 14.00 * Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 vPHI 2.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 @BUF 6.00 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 10 @ATL 10.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 vKC 0.00 * Chris Godwin WR TB 11 vBAL 6.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 @NYG 0.00 * Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 vSEA 4.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @SF 200 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 @MIN 400 *
Matt Gay K IND 14 vMIA 12.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 6 @SF 400 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 @CLE 19.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 VvNYJ 8.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 @ATL 15.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @SF 9.00
Rachaad White RB TB 11 vBAL 13.00 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vCAR 8.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigbha WR SEA 10 @ATL 1.00 Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 @SF 1.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @JAX 14.00 Cade Otton TE TB 11 vBAL 15.00
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 vLV 2.00 Nick Folk K TEN 5 @BUF 4.00
Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 @GB 11.00 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 10 @LAR 9.00
Devin Singletary RB NYG 11 vPHI 1.00 IR
F N G - Joe Cenname
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 vCAR 5.00 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 @NYG 21.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vKC 12.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VvNYJ 12.00 * James Cook RB BUF 12 vTEN 400 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 vDET 10.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @TB 20.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 vPHI 400 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 @IND 0.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vTEN 8.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 9 VvNYJ 13.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @ARI 21.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @TB 8.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 @NO 23.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @GB 12.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 vLAC 15.00 Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 12 vTEN 15.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 VvDET 13.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 vVvLV 6.00
Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 vNE 11.00 Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 vCIN 0.00
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 vDET 0.00 Mike Evans WR TB 11 vBAL 4.00
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 0.00 Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 vHOU 6.00
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 14 v MIA 12.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 VvNYJ 14.00
Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 6 vDET 10.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z S
Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 v MIA 10.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'1820'21
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @PIT 15.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @TB 26.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 vLV 9.00 * James Conner RB ARI 11 vLAC 16.00 *
Diontae Johnson WR BAL 14 @TB 1.00 * David Montgomery RB DET 5 @MIN 5.00 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 5 @MIN 0.00 * Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 @PIT 3.00 *
Noah Fant TE SEA 10 @ATL 10.00 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @TB 200 *
Austin Seibert K WAS 14 v CAR 17.00 * Colby Parkinson TE LAR 6 vLV 5.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 @ATL 13.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @TB 13.00 *
Drake Maye QB NE 14 @JAX 18.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 vHOU 10.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 VvKC 0.00 Derek Carr QB NO 12 vDEN 0.00
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @GB 0.00 Zack Moss RB CIN 12 @CLE 3.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VvNYJ 8.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 0.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 @CLE 3.00 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v CAR 23.00 Brandon McManus K GB 10 vHOU 7.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 vLV 0.00 IR Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 6 @SF 9.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Jordan Love QB GB 10 vHOU 1400 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 @CLE 12.00 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 vNE 1400 * Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 vSEA 3.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 vHOU 9.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 vDEN 200 *
Tank Dell WR HOU 14 @GB 0.00 * Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 vKC 200 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @PIT 8.00 * Drake London WR ATL 12 vSEA 7.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 vNE 6.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 vLAC 8.00 *
Will Reichard K MIN 6 VvDET 15.00 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 vSEA 2.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 v DEN 500 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 12 @PIT 400 *
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 VvDET 18.00 Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 vSEA 10.00
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 0.00 Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 @SF 9.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 6 @SF 0.00
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 vSEA 10.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 @NYG 0.00
Jake Bates K DET 5 @MIN 7.00 Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 @TB 6.00 Chicago Bears D/ISTCHI 7 0.00

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Josh Allen QB BUF 12 vTEN 21.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @ARI 6.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 @WAS 6.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vCAR 9.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 5 @MIN 14.00 *
Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 vCAR 7.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 vTEN 10.00 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ISTLAC 5 @ARI 400 *
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 @PIT 16.00
Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 vNE 0.00
Amari Cooper WR BUF 12 vTEN 7.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @GB 5.00
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Wil Lutz K DEN 14 @NO 18.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 @NYG  26.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Jared Goff QB DET 5 @MIN 19.00 *
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 @CLE 4.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 @MIN 19.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @CLE 7.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 @GB 200 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @LAR 14.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 @NYG 4.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vBAL 3.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 0.00
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 0.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 vLV 0.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 0.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 vDEN 4.00
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 @MIN 7.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Daniel Jones QB MIN 6 VvDET 6.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 vCIN 4.00 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 VvKC 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 @NYG 10.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 vLAC 200 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 vCIN 12.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 vBAL 5.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VvKC 8.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 v MIA 0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 @CLE 10.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @TB 2.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 @ATL 13.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 vNE 14.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud QB HOU
Devon Achane RB MIA
Bijan Robinson RB ATL
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA
Jayden Reed WR GB

George Kittle TE SF

Jake Moody K SF

Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX
Jaylen Warren RB PIT

Allen Lazard WR NYJ
Jonnu Smith TE MIA
Dustin Hopkins K CLE
New York Giants D/IST NYG

14

@GB
@IND
v SEA
@ATL
v HOU
v KC
v KC
v CIN
v NE
v NYJ
@PIT
@IND
v CIN
v PHI

5.00
7.00
16.00
11.00
1.00
14.00
0.00
9.00
13.00
5.00
5.00
15.00
0.00
8.00

L
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Fantasy
Spovts

Nick Folk K TEN 5 @DET 2.00
Week 8 Las Vegas Raiders D/ST LV 10 vKC 5.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 @CIN 2000 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 vIND 15.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vDAL 22.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 v ATL 5.00 * James Cook RB BUF 12 @SEA 16.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 vDAL 8.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @CLE 8.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 @CIN 10.00 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 VARI 7.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 vNYJ 700 George Pickens WR PIT 9 VNYG 7.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 14 @HOU 9.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @CLE 7.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 vIND 11.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 vIND 11.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 vBUF  11.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 6 @LAR 3.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 @DET  11.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 VMIN 19.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigba WR SEA 10 vBUF 6.00 Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 vBAL 0.00
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @Lv 14.00 Jalen McMillan WR TB 11 VATL 4.00
Joshua Karty K~ LAR 6 VvMIN 4.00 Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 @JAX  13.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 12 vPHI 2.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 vNYG 14.00
Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF 12 @SEA 13.00
F N G - Joe Cenname Mike Evans WR TB 11 VATL 0.00 IR
Kyler Murra B ARl 11 MIA 21.00 *
S;quon Bar)liley SB PHI 5 gcm 11.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @LAR 8.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @CLE 2200 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 @LAR 12.00 * James Conner RB ARl 11 @MIA 7.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 @PIT 700 * David Montgomery RB DET 5 vTEN 500 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @SEA 6.00 * Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 @NE 5.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vNO 9.00 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 @WAS 2.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 v CAR 9.00 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @SF 4.00 *
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 v CHI 28.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @CLE 7.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 vNYG 13.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 @JAX 500 *
Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 vGB 7.00 Derek Carr QB NO 12 @LAC 0.00
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @LAR 0.00 Zack Moss RB CIN 12 vPHI 3.00
Cairo Santos K CH 7 @WAS  1.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @CLE  12.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @HOU 6.00 Colby Parkinson TE LAR 6 VMIN 2.00
Brandon McManus K GB 10 @JAX 12.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z Kansas City Chiefs D/ISTKC 6 @LV  11.00
Russell Wilson B PIT 9 VNYG 16.00 *
Breece Hall SB NYJ 12 @NE 8.00 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 VvMIN 11.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 vPHI 13.00 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 14 @CLE 2.00 * Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 @LVv 6.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 vMIN 1100 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 @LAC 11.00 *
Noah Fant TE SEA 10 vBUF 400 * Drake London WR ATL 12 @TB 3.00 *
Austin Seibert K~ WAS 14 vCHI 13.00 Cedric Tillman WR CLE 10 vBAL 1200 *
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v CHI 7.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 @MIA 18.00 *
Drake Maye QB NE 14 vNYJ 6.00 Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @SF 6.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v DAL 0.00 New York Jets DISTNYJ 12 @NE 8.00 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 vDAL 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 @TB 23.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VNYG 2.00 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 @TB 3.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 vPHI 5.00 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 10 vBUF 0.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 vBUF 4.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 @CIN 0.00
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 vIND 0.00 IR Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 @TB 7.00
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 7 @WAS 3.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @JAX 8.00 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's only Grand Slam Win
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 vGB 7.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @SEA 19.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @JAX 16.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 vNO 7.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @SF 17.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 @DEN  6.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @NE 12.00 * Amari Cooper WR BUF 12 @SEA 0.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 vGB 7.00  * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 VTEN 1.00 *
Will Reichard K MIN 6 @LAR 8.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 v CHI 12.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 @CLE 6.00 * Wil Lutz K DEN 14 v CAR 4.00 *
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 @LAR  15.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 vNO 17.00 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @SF 0.00 Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 @NE 14.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 VARI 4.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 vGB 0.00
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 @TB 18.00 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vCHI 13.00
Jake Bates K~ DET 5 vTEN  12.00 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 vIND 8.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 @LAC 8.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @SEA 7.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 5 @CIN 8.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 vATL 2100 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 v CHI 7.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 10 vBUF 400 *
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 @TB 10.00 *
Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 @LV 400 *
Cade Otton TE TB 11 vATL 14.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 6 @LV 9.00 *
*

Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 vNYG 13.00
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @LV 17.00

Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 vCAR 4.00
Demario Douglas WR NE 14 vNYJ 1.00
Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 VvTEN 8.00
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SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Jared Goff QB DET 5 VvTEN 7.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 VvTEN 17.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 @WAS 17.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 vPHI 6.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 vIND 8.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 vKC 9.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 @CIN 15.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 VvTEN 19.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 @WAS 11.00
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 vPHI 4.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 VvMIN 6.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 @WAS 4.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 @LAC 6.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vATL 6.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @SF 13.00 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 vDAL 1.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @HOU 13.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 @CIN 8.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 @MIA 13.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 vBAL 10.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 vATL 8.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 vDAL 9.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 VARI 14.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 vBAL 5.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 vPHI 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @CLE 7.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 vBUF 4.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 v GB 4.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud

Devon Achane
Bijan Robinson
Michael Pittman Jr.
Jayden Reed
George Kittle
Jason Sanders
Dallas Cowboys
Trevor Lawrence
Alexander Mattison
D.K. Metcalf
Jonnu Smith
Dustin Hopkins
Cleveland Browns

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

HOU
MIA
ATL
IND
GB
SF
MIA

D/ST DAL

QB
RB
WR
TE
K

JAX
Lv

SEA
MIA
CLE

D/ST CLE

14
6
12
14
10
9
6
7
12
10
10
6
10
10

v IND
v ARI
@TB
@HOU
@JIAX
v DAL
v ARI
@SF
v GB
v KC
v BUF
v ARI
v BAL
v BAL

16.00
15.00
11.00
1.00
5.00
20.00
11.00
4.00
20.00
3.00
0.00
2.00
12.00
6.00

B
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Week Nick Folk K TEN 5 VvNE 8.00
eek 9 Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 9 0.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 vJAX 2200 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @NYJ 1200 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @SEA 1800 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 vNE 1500 * James Cook RB BUF 12 vMIA 6.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 vJAX  10.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 vDEN 1500 *
Jaxon Smith-Njighba WR SEA 10 vLAR 22.00 * Josh Downs WR IND 14 @MIN 6.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 vTB 14.00 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 @BUF 8.00 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 10 @CIN 7.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 VDEN 400 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 @NYJ 8.00 * Ka'imi Eairbairn K HOU 14 @NYJ 9.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 VLAR  24.00 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN 6 vIND 19.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @KC 3.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 0.00
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 0.00 Bucky Irving RB TB 11 @KC 3.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @TEN 9.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 0.00
Matt Gay K IND 14 @MIN 9.00 Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 vDET 5.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 12 vLV 12.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 0.00
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 12 v MIA 4.00
F N G - Joe Cenname Mike Evans WR TB 11 @KC 000 IR
Jayden Daniels B WAS 14 NYG 16.00 *
Sa):quon Barkley SB PHI 5 v@JAx 2200 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 VIND 700 ¥ Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 vDEN 2200 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 VIND 15.00 * James Conner RB ARI 11 vCHI 12.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 vWAS 500 * David Montgomery RB DET 5 @GB 9.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vMIA 5.00 * Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 vHOU 11.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @CLE 3.00 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 vDEN 18.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 @BAL 500 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @ATL 11.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 vCHI 6.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 14 vDEN  11.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 0.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/STKC 6 vTB 6.00 *
Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 @PHI 4.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @CLE 22.00
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 VIND 4.00 Zack Moss RB CIN 12 vLV 0.00
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 @ARI 13.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 @ARI 3.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @MIN 10.00 Colby Parkinson TE LAR 6 @SEA 0.00
Brandon McManus K GB 10 vDET 6.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 vDET 6.00
meis Winston B LE 10 vLA 12. *
Broscetal | RB NY) 12 vHOU 800 - MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @SEA 8.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 vLV 20.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @SEA 100 * Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 vTB 13.00 *
Chris Olave WR NO 12 @CAR 100 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 @CAR 2300 *
Noah Fant TE SEA 10 VLAR 0.00 * Drake London WR ATL 12 vDAL 3.00 *
Austin Seibert K ~WAS 14 @NYG 900 * Cedric Tillman WR CLE 10 VLAC 800 *
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @NYG 6.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 v CHI 7.00 *
Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 0.00 Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @ATL 1000 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 0.00 New York Jets D/STNYJ 12 vHOU 1400 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 vDAL 15.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 0.00 Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 vDAL 2.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 vLV 11.00 Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 @CLE 6.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 vLAR 4.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 v JAX 0.00
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @NYJ 0.00 IR Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 v DAL 3.00
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 7 @ARI 7.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 VIND 17.00 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's only Grand Slam Win
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 vDET 10.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 12 vMIA 19.00 *
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 vWAS 6.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @CLE 12.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @ATL 7.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 vNO 9.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 vHOU 12.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NYG 3.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 vDAL 1.00 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 @GB 6.00 *
Will Reichard K MIN 6 VIND 300 Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @NYJ 400 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 @CAR 8.00 * Tyler Bass K BUE 12 v MIA 15.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 10 vDET  16.00 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 vJAX 10.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 @TEN 6.00 Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 vHOU 16.00
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 @BUF 1.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 @PHI 2.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 @PHI 9.00 Amari Cooper WR BUF 12 vMIA 0.00
Jake Bates K ~DET 5 @GB 6.00 Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 @NYG  0.00
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 vDEN 13.00 Wil Lutz K DEN 14 @BAL 4.00
Los Angeles Chargers DISTLAC 5 @CLE 20.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 vTB 19.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 10 VLAR 10.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 @BAL 8.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 vDAL 10.00 *
Xavier Worthy WR KC 6 vTB 0.00 *
Cade Otton TE TB 11 @KC 13.00 *
Harrison Butker K KC 6 vTB 6.00 *
New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 vWAS 400 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 @KC 15.00

Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NYG 0.00
Demario Douglas WR NE 14 @TEN 3.00
Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 @GB 5.00
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SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET 5 @GB 8.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 @GB 8.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 @ARI 8.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 vLV 400 *
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 @NYJ 0.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @CIN 8.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 vJAX 400 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 @GB 5.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 @ARI 11.00
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 vLV 17.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @SEA 11.00
Cole Kmet TE CHI 7 @ARI 0.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 @CAR 12.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @KC 7.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @ATL 10.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 vLAC 3.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @MIN 500 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 vJAX 3.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARI 11 v CHI 200 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 vLAC 500 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 @KC 7.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 @PHI 8.00 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 @BUF 14.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 vLV 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 vDEN 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 VvLAR 2.00
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 @NYJ 13.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 @BUF 13.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 vDAL 13.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @MIN 1.00 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 10 vDET 12.00 *
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 @BUF 7.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 @BUF 9.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @ATL 6.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 12 @PHI 12.00
Alexander Mattison RB LV 10 @CIN 3.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 VvLAR 0.00
George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 vLAC 4.00

Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 10 vLAC 10.00
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Week 10
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 @DAL 18.00 * Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 @NO 17.00 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 vDET 9.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vBUF 12.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 @LAC 500 * Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 @KC 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 @TB 7.00 * Drake London WR ATL 12 @NO 9.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 @DAL 1.00 * Khalil Shakir WR BUF 12 @IND 5.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 VvDEN 11.00 * Cade Otton TE TB 11 vSF 6.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 14 vBUF 8.00 * Harrison Butker K KC 6 VvDEN 10.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 vNYJ 18.00 * New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 @CAR 6.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 0.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 vDEN 17.00
Rachaad White RB TB 11 vSF 7.00 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 10 0.00
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 10 0.00 Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 @KC 9.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @CHI 2.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 @HOU 11.00
Daniel Carlson K Lv 10 0.00 Nick Folk K TEN 5 @LAC 5.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 @BAL 2.00 Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @WAS 11.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 @BAL 0.00 IR
F N G - Joe Cenname
Kyler Murray OB ARl 11 vNYJ 2000 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 @DAL 7.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @TB 25,00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @JAX 9.00 * James Cook RB BUF 12 @IND 9.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 @JAX 400 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 vCIN 7.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 @CAR 5.00 * Josh Downs WR IND 14 vBUF 7.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @IND 4.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 9 @WAS 10.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 VvTEN 9.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 vCIN 11.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 @KC 7.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 vDET 14.00 *
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 vPIT 11.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 6 @JAX 19.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @WAS 6.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 VvMIA 15.00
Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 v MIN 1.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 vPHI 5.00
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @JAX 11.00 Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 @LAR 3.00
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 VvNE 3.00 Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 0.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 vBUF 5.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @WAS 4.00
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 12 @IND 11.00
Fargin Iceholes - Sk|p Z Mike Evans WR TB 11 v SF 0.00 IR
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 @KC 1400 * 1NQ'1 A1 Q'9A"
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @TB 9.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 VvMIA 7.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 vCIN 30.00 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 @TB 9.00 * James Conner RB ARl 11 vNYJ 12.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 vMIA 9.00 * David Montgomery RB DET 5 @HOU 6.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @WAS 3.00 * Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 @ARI 3.00 *
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 vMIA 20.00 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 vCIN 3.00 *
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v PIT 10.00 * Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vPHI 3.00 *
Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 @WAS 12.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 14 vCIN 3.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @ARI 8.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KC 6 vDEN 8.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 vDET 0.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VvTEN 13.00
Will Dissly TE LAC 5 VvTEN 5.00 Raheem Mostert RB MIA 6 @LAR 3.00
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 @BAL 4.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 6 @JAX 2.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 0.00 Colby Parkinson TE LAR 6 VvMIA 0.00
Austin Seibert K WAS 14 vPIT 0.00 IR Brandon McManus K GB 10 0.00
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 0.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 @JAX 12.00 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 @CHI 7.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 @BAL 36.00 *
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 @CAR 12.00 * Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 VvDEN 9.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 @DAL 11.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 vATL 10.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @ARI 4.00 * Demario Douglas WR NE 14 @CHI 5.00 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 vMIN 6.00 * Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 VvTEN 500 *
Jake Moody K SF 9 @TB 11.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 vNYJ 11.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 vCIN 4.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 v PHI 7.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 10 0.00 Chicago Bears D/ISTCHI 7 VvNE 5.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 0.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 vSF 6.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vPHI 2.00 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vPIT 0.00
David Njoku TE CLE 10 0.00 Cedric Tillman WR CLE 10 0.00
Jake Bates K DET 5 @HOU 13.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 @DAL 5.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 vATL 6.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 @NO 5.00
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 12 @ARI 2.00
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @IND 20.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 VvTEN 5.00 *
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 vNYG 18.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vPIT 12.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Broon WR DET 5 @HOU 7.00 *
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 @BAL 5.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @IND 13.00 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ISTLAC 5 VvTEN 12.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 @ARI 6.00
Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 v MIN 4.00
Amari Cooper WR BUF 12 @IND 0.00
Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 vPIT 5.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 14 @KC 2.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 5 @DAL 24.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Jared Goff QB DET 5 @HOU 10.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 @HOU 10.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 VNE 5.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @BAL 39.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 VvMIA 8.00 *
Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 vNYG 200 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 @DAL 10.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 @HOU 11.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 VNE 7.00
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 @BAL 9.00
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 vDET 0.00
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 0.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 vATL 8.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vSF 5.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 @LAR 10.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 @NO 5.00 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @TB 0.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 vNYJ 6.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 vDEN 5.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 @NO 8.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 vSF 8.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 v MIN 8.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vPHI 0.00
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 @NO 9.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 vCIN 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 0.00
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @TB 7.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud

Devon Achane
Bijan Robinson
Tank Dell

Michael Pittman Jr.
George Kittle
Jason Sanders
Dallas Cowboys
Trevor Lawrence
Alexander Mattison
D.K. Metcalf
Jonnu Smith
Dustin Hopkins
Cleveland Browns

0B
RB

HOU
MIA
ATL
HOU
IND
SF
MIA

D/ST DAL

0B
RB
WR
TE
K

JAX
Lv
SEA
MIA
CLE

D/IST CLE

14
6
12
14
14

v DET
@LAR
@NO
v DET
v BUF
@TB
@LAR
v PHI
v MIN

@LAR

11.00
4.00
17.00
3.00
0.00
10.00
15.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.00
0.00
0.00

L
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Week 11
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 VWAS 16.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @BUF 10.00 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @DAL 19.00 * Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @NYJ 5.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 vMIN 200 * Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 10 @SF 6.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 VWAS 200 * Drake London WR ATL 12 @DEN 6.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigha WR SEA 10 @SF 12.00 * Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 vATL 7.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @BUF 1.00 * Will Dissly TE LAC 5 VvCIN 1400 *
Daniel Carlson K Lv 10 @MIA 700 * John Parker Romo K NE 14 vLAR 500 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 @LAC 500 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 VBAL 8.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 @SF 14.00 Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 @DEN 7.00
Rachaad White RB TB 11 0.00 Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 vATL 8.00
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 VvSEA 2.00 Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 @LAC 17.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 vLAR 10.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 vJAX 0.00
Matt Gay K IND 14 @NYJ 14.00 Harrison Butker K KC 6 @BUF 0.00
Arizona Cardinals D/ISTARI 11 0.00 New York Giants D/STNYG 11 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 11 0.00 IR
F N G - Joe Cenname
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @PHI 12.00 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 VWAS 23.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VSEA 12.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @TEN 3.00 * James Cook RB BUF 12 vKC 4.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 @TEN 8.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @PIT 6.00 *
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 vMIN 5.00 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 vLV 7.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @TEN 1.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 9 VvBAL 8.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vCIN 12.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @PIT 400 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 vATL 20.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @DAL 10.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARI 11 0.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 6 @TEN 12.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 VBAL 9.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @NE 23.00
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 0.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 vHOU 2.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vKC 0.00 Josh Downs WR IND 14 @NYJ 9.00
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 vGB 9.00 Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 @CHI 0.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @NYJ 9.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 VBAL 25.00
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 12 vKC 9.00
Fargin Iceholes - Sk|p Z Mike Evans WR TB 11 0.00 IR
Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 VBAL 10.00 * 1NQ'1 A1 Q'9A!
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v SEA 0.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @NE 8.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @PIT 15.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @DAL 5.00 * David Montgomery RB DET 5 vJAX 11.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @NE 1400 * Raheem Mostert RB MIA 6 vLV 0.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @DAL 5.00 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @PIT 4.00 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 12 @LAC 9.00 * Jameson Williams WR DET 5 vJAX 17.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA. 6 vLV 8.00 * Dawson Knox TE BUF 12 vKC 6.00 *
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 vATL 23.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @PIT 6.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 vIND 14.00 Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 10 @CHI 7.00 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 VSEA 10.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vCIN 25.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 VBAL 2.00 James Conner RB ARI 11 0.00
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 @NE 4.00 Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 vIND 7.00
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @PHI 4.00 Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vHOU 1.00
Austin Seibert K WAS 14 @PHI 0.00 IR Brandon McManus K GB 10 @CHI 2.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 6 @BUF 3.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @CHI  17.00 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @CHI 13.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 @LAC 27.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB  NE 14 vLAR 8.00 * Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 @BUF 6.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 vWAS 6.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 vCLE 8.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 vIND 1.00 * Demario Douglas WR NE 14 vLAR 500 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 @NO 14.00 * Cedric Tillman WR CLE 10 @NO 400 *
Jake Bates K DET 5 vJAX 12.00 * Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 VWAS 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 @DAL 16.00 * Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 @DEN 8.00 *
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 @TEN 17.00 New York Jets D/STNYJ 12 vIND 6.00 *
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 0.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 0.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vHOU 10.00 Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @PHI 7.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 @DET 5.00 Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 vCIN 13.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 VSEA 5.00 Trey McBride TE ARl 11 0.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 vCLE 6.00 Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vHOU 6.00
Chicago Bears D/ISTCHI 7 vGB 5.00
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PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 vKC 22.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 vCIN 8.00 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 @DET 2.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @PHI 1.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 vJAX 21.00 *
Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 @PHI 10.00 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 vKC 6.00 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ISTLAC 5 v CIN 3.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 vIND 12.00
Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 0.00
Jayden Reed WR GB 10 @CHI 3.00
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 @LAC 0.00
Wil Lutz K DEN 14 vATL 9.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 vWAS 9.00
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Jared Goff QB DET 5 VvJAX 35.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 vJAX 12.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 vGB 10.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @LAC 9.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @NE 16.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @MIA 20.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 VWAS 8.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 vJAX 16.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 vGB 19.00
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 @LAC 13.00
Stefon Diggs WR HOU 14 @DAL 0.00
Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 0.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 vCLE 5.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 0.00
Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 vLV 22.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 @DEN 0.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 @NO 5.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 @BUF 2.00 *
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 @DEN 2.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 @DEN 1.00 =
Jason Myers K SEA 10 @SF 13.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VSEA 10.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vHOU 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 VSEA 1.00
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @PIT 10.00
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 @DET 1.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud

Devon Achane
Bijan Robinson
Tank Dell

D.K. Metcalf
George Kittle
Jason Sanders
Dallas Cowboys
Trevor Lawrence
Alexander Mattison
Michael Pittman Jr.
Jonnu Smith
Dustin Hopkins
Cleveland Browns

QB HOU
RB MIA
RB ATL
WR HOU
WR SEA
TE SF
K MA
D/ST DAL
QB JAX
RB LV
WR IND
TE MIA
K CLE
D/ST CLE

14

@DAL
v LV
@DEN
@DAL
@SF
v SEA
v LV

v HOU
@DET
@MIA
@NYJ
v LV
@NO
@NO

15.00
11.00
5.00
5.00
7.00
0.00
11.00
5.00
0.00
6.00
4.00
20.00
0.00
3.00

L
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Week 12 New York Giants DISTNYG 11 vTB 1.00
. Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 0.00 IR
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 @LAR 12.00 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 vTEN 400 * Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 VPHI 17.00 *
Eomé Pg"ard | \F/?VBR Jvi'\ls g gggU 1421-88 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @WAS 800 *
eebo Samue . i *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 10 VARI 8.00 * ?5,2'5: :'iiﬁnry \ljv?:{ Eﬁ: 164 ?,L_éc 1?188 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @CAR 9.00 * George Pickens WR PIT 9 @CLE 400 *
Matt Gay K IND 14 vDET 6.00 * Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 VSF 500 *
Arizona C'ardinals D/STARI 11 @SEA 16.00 * Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 v TEN 11.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 VARI 14.00 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ISTMIN 6 @CHI 9.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @NYG 5.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @GB 0.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 @LAR 0.00 James Cook RB BUF 12 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @MIA 7.00 Mike Evans WR TB 11 @NYG  6.00
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 v DEN 15.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @LAC 8.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 12 0.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @CLE 8.00
Buffalo Bills DISTBUF 12 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 vDAL 30.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
flaguoz| Barkley Eg iﬂl g g(L:/tFé 4;-88 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @LAC 1300 *
ajee Harris . James Conner RB ARl 11 @SEA 4.00 *
i;lslt:(n'\]]egerson wg ’r:l/l\l(’\(ls 161 @'IE:BHI 288 i David Montgomery RB DET 5 @IND 7.00 *
alik Nabers v . Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @LAC 6.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @CH 1700 * Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 5 @IND 6.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 VvBAL 15.00 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 @IND 2.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 @LV 10.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @LAC 7.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 @SEA  15.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/STKC 6 @CAR 7.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @CHI  13.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VvBAL  14.00
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 @HOU 9.00 Raheem Mostert RB MIA 6 VNE 0.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 0.00 Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 0.00
Cairo Santos K CH 7 vMIN 9.00 Luke Schoonmaker TE DAL 7 @WAS 9.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 vDET 5.00 Brandon McManus K GB 10 v SF 10.00
. . Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 vSF 16.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @WAS 000 IR
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 @LV 17.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @GB 500 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
e L A T
ico Collins A . Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 @CAR 7.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 vPHI 1200 * Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 v DAL 200 *
Zatfreéef.rutp lE \F/’\;ZS 194 @SALLE 2-88 Demario Douglas ~ WR NE 14 @MIA 6.00 *
ustin Seibert v . Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 vBAL 8.00 *
Washlngtqr‘l Command@&/ST WAS 14 v DAL 8.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 @SEA 20.00 *
Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 @CLE 16.00 Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @WAS 12.00 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 0.00 Chicago Bears D/ISTCHI 7 VMIN 500 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 @GB 4.00 Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 0.00
Taysom Hill TE NO 12 0.00 Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 0.00
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 vPHI 2.00 Cedric Tillman WR CLE 10 vPIT 1.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 6 VNE 18.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 @LAR 2.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 0.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 12 0.00
Jordan Love QB GB 10 vSF 10.00 * . .
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 VSF 14.00 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's only Grand Slam Win
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RBNYG 11 vTB 5.00 Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 vDET  14.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 @LAR 1200 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 VBAL 500 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @WAS  6.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 vKC 800 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 vPIT 3.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vDAL  17.00 *
Jake Bates K DET 5 @IND 9.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 @IND 6.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 v TEN 20.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 v DAL 7.00 *
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 @CHI 21.00 Wil Lutz K DEN 14 @LV 22.00 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14 @MIA 3.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/ISTLAC 5 v BAL 3.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 0.00 Josh Allen QB BUF 12 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 0.00 Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @GB 5.00 Jayden Reed WR GB 10 VSF 2.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 0.00 Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 0.00
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 0.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 @LAR  10.00
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @CAR 25.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vDET 3.00 *
Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 10 vARI 9.00 *
Quentin Johnston WR LAC 5 vBAL 0.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 @LV 11.00 *
Will Dissly TE LAC 5 vBAL 7.00 *
John Parker Romo K NE 14 @MIA 12.00 *
*

Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 @CLE 8.00

Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 0.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 @LV 0.00
Drake London WR ATL 12 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 11 @NYG 5.00
Harrison Butker K KC 6 @CAR 0.00
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SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET 5 @IND 15.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 @IND 11.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 vMIN 6.00 *
Jerry Jeudy WR CLE 10 vPIT 8.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 vPHI 8.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 v DEN 6.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 @LAR 13.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 @IND 14.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 vMIN 27.00
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 0.00
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 0.00
Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 vKC 8.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 0.00

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @NYG  18.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 VNE 22.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 vPIT 7.00 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @GB 0.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 @SEA 400 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 @CAR 400 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @LAC 0.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 @NYG 6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @GB 8.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @WAS 0.00
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 0.00
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 vARI 6.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 vTEN 1400 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 VNE 7.00 *
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 v DAL 200 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 VARI 5.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vDET 9.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @GB 13.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 VNE 12.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 10 vPIT 8.00 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 12 0.00
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 0.00
Tank Dell WR HOU 14 vTEN 7.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 VvNE 14.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 vPIT 4.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @WAS 19.00
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New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 @DAL 3.00

Week 13
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 @BAL 9.00 ~ Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @NO 11.00 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @JAX 1300 * James Cook RB BUF 12 VSF 16.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 @WAS 500 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 vPHI 10.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 @BUF 1.00 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 @GB 9.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 10 @NYJ 7.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 @CIN 8.00 *
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 vIND 11.00 Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 vMIA 12.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 @KC 500 ~ Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @JAX 13.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 @MIN 10.00 * Minnesota Vikings DISTMIN 6 VARI 400 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 @NYJ 12.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @BUF 3.00
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @CAR 7.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VvNYG  14.00
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 @BAL 0.00 Mike Evans WR TB 11 @CAR  13.00
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 vLV 10.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 vPHI 11.00
Matt Gay K IND 14 @NE 5.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @CIN 16.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 vPIT 11.00 Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 12 Vv SF 16.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 vTEN 17.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 vPHI 21.00 *
Sagquon Barkley RB PHI 5 @BAL 1400 * James Conner RB ARl 11 @MIN 7.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @CIN 13.00 * i *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 VARI 9.00 * ?;;ké;\r,\\g:g 5\/?:1 -I;iL 1411 S@PCQR 2%88 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 @DAL 6.00 Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 5 VvCHI 3.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 VARI 500 ~ Luke Schoonmaker TE DAL 7 VNYG 500 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @ATL 12.00 * Brandon McManus K GB 10 vMIA 13.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 vCLE 16.00 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 6 vLV 6.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 @MIN 18.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @ATL 9.00
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 VARI 2.00 David Montgomery RB DET 5 v CHI 11.00
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 @WAS  4.00 Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 vSEA 7.00
Da!ton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vSF 0.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 vCHI 2.00
Cairo Santos K~ CHI 7 @DET 2.00 Justin Tucker K  BAL 14 vPHI 9.00
Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 @NE 7.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 v MIA 9.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 vCLE 2000 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 vPIT 18.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @BUF 6.00 * Kareem Hunt RB KC 6 vLV 1.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @NO 1200 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 vLAR 1200 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @JAX 12.00 * Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 @ATL 12.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @NO 6.00 ~ D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 @DET 11.00 *
Taysom Hill TE NO 12 VLAR 700 Trey McBride TE ARl 11 @MIN  14.00 *
Zane Gonzalez K WAS 14 vTEN 6.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vNYG 9.00 *
Wfashington Command@&/ST WAS 14 v TEN 10.00 * New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 12 v SEA 20.00 *
Will Levis QB TEN 5 @WAS 14.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 @CAR 11.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 vSEA 7.00 Jeremy McNichols ~RB  WAS 14 vTEN 3.00
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 @BUF 5.00 Demario Douglas WR NE 14 VIND 2.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @CIN 12.00 Dallas Goedert TE PHI 5 @BAL 7.00
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 @NO 3.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 vLAC 7.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA 6 @GB 4.00 Chicago Bears D/STCHI 7 @DET 4.00
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 vTEN 13.00 IR
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 VARI 16.00 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's Only Grand Slam Win
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 vMIA 12.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 12 VSF 12.00 *
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 @DAL 7.00 * Gus Edwards RB LAC 5 @ATL 3.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 @BAL 6.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 vTB 300 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 VvNYG 300 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vTEN 9.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 @DEN 10.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 v CHI 7.00 *
Jake Bates K DET 5 vCHI 1200 * Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 vTEN 7.00 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU 14 @JAX 3.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 12 VvSF 5.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 10 vMIA 17.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 @ATL  15.00 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 6 vLV 4.00 Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 @NE 12.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 vSEA 4.00 J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @ATL 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 vHOU 6.00 Jayden Reed WR GB 10 vMIA 6.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 @BUF 4.00 Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 vPIT 8.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 vLAR 5.00 Wil Lutz K DEN 14 v CLE 11.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 5 @BAL 5.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 vLV 19.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @NE 10.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11 RB SEA 10 @NYJ 400 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 vLAC 8.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 vCLE 11.00 *
Cade Otton TE TB 11 @CAR 2.00 *
John Parker Romo K NE 14 vIND 14.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 @CIN 11.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 vLAC 9.00
Javonte Williams RB DEN 14 vCLE 1.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 vPIT 7.00
Will Dissly TE LAC 5 @ATL 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 6 vLV 0.00
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Jared Goff QB DET 5 vCHI 14.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 vCHI 8.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 @DET 6.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 vPIT 9.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @NO 1.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @KC 23.00 *
Blake Grupe K NO 12 VvLAR 10.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 vCHI 9.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 @DET 22.00
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 vPIT 11.00
Jerry Jeudy WR CLE 10 @DEN 32.00
Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 vTB 0.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 @BAL 6.00

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @CAR 5.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 @GB 26.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 @DEN 5.00 *
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @BUF 7.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 @MIN 7.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 vLV 9.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 vLAC 0.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 @CAR 16.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @BUF 6.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 VvNYG 0.00
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 vLAC 1.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 vLAC 2.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 vPHI 7.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 @NYJ 10.00

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 v HOU 6.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 @JAX 1400 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 @GB 7.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 vLAC 15.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 @NYJ 6.00 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @NE 400 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @BUF 1.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 @GB 3.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vNYG 1400 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 12 vHOU 1.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 vTEN 0.00
Tank Dell WR HOU 14 @JAX 2.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 @GB 17.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 @DEN 7.00

Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 10 @DEN 3.00
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New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 vNO 10.00

Week 14 Kenneth Walker Il RB SEA 10 @ARI 0.00 IR
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 VCAR 1300 * JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 vJAX 13.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 v CHI 2200 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 vLV 12.00 * James Cook RB BUF 12 @LAR 2.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 5 vCAR 4.00 * Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VCIN 15.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigbha WR SEA 10 @ARI 9.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 11 vLV 6.00 *
Era\/_isl 'éelcle lE E\(/: 160 V@ LTABC ;-88 Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 VvNYJ 1300 *
aniel Carison . Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 @DET 7.00 *
CinCinnati' Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 @DAL 9.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 9 VvCLE 11.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 @ARI  13.00 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ISTMIN 6 VvATL 400 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 0.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 VBUF  21.00
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 vCHI 3.00 Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 0.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 vCLE 0.00
Matt Gay K IND 14 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 0.00
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 vSEA 1.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 0.00
Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 12 @LAR 0.00
F N G - Joe Cenname
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 vSEA 18.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
flaguoz| Barkley Eg iﬂl g v E/L*E 12-88 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @KC 13.00 *
ajee Harris v - James Conner RB ARl 11 vSEA 13.00 *
Jus@in Jefferson WR MIN 6 VATL 19.00 i David Montgomery RB DET 5 vGB 9.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 vNO 9.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 6 VvATL 1800 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 VvATL 700 * Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 5 vGB 800 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @KC 5.00 * Noah Gray TE KC 6 vLAC 400 *
Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 5 vJAX 13.00 * Brandon McManus K GB 10 @DET 7.00 *
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 0.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/STKC 6 VLAC 8.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 VATL 9.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 vJAX 5.00 Bucky Irving RB TB 11 vLV 1.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @LAR 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 0.00
Cairo Santos K~ CH 7 @SF 1.00 Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 vGB 8.00
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 14 0.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 14 0.00
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 10 @DET 4.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z
Jameis Winston QB CLE 10 @PIT 1400 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @MIA 0.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 @DAL 2500 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 vBUF  11.00 * Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 @ARI 2400 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 Vv CHI 11.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 @NYG 7.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 VvBUF 21.00 * Jakobi Meyers WR LV 10 @TB 6.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vCIN 500 * D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 @SF 400 *
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 VvBUF 800 * Trey McBride TE ARI 11 vSEA  11.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/STMIA 6 VvNYJ 6.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 VCIN 9.00 *
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 0.00 New York Jets D/STNYJ 12 @MIA 200 *
Isaac Guerendo RB SF 9 vCHI 14.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 vLV 18.00
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 0.00 Braelon Allen RB NYJ 12 @MIA 7.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vCLE 8.00 Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 @KC 0.00
Zane Gonzalez K WAS 14 0.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 12 @NYG  9.00
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 0.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 @MIN 7.00
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 7 @SF 2.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @DET 1400 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's only Grand Slam Win
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @DET 9.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @LAR 38.00 *
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 vNO 8.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 @PHI 1100 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 vCAR 400 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 VvCLE 6.00 *
CeelDeg Lamb WR DAL 7 vCIN 10.00 * Jayden Reed WR GB 10 @DET 0.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 10 @PIT 800 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 vGB 500 *
Jake Bates K DET 5 vGB 10.00 Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 @DAL 400 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 @NYG 11.00 * Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @LAR 6.00 *
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 VvATL  29.00 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 vCAR 500 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 6 VLAC 5.00 Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @MIA 12.00 J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @KC 0.00
Evan Engram TE JAX 12 @TEN 5.00 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 vCHI 8.00 Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 0.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 14 0.00 Wil Lutz K DEN 14 0.00
Los Angeles Chargers D/ISTLAC 5 @KC 9.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 VLAC 13.00 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 @TEN 6.00 *
Ray Davis RB BUF 12 @LAR 0.00 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 @DAL 2.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 @MIN 7.00 *
Cade Otton TE TB 11 vLVv 11.00 *
John Parker Romo K NE 14 0.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 vCLE 10.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 @MIN 18.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 0.00
Will Dissly TE LAC 5 @KC 2.00
Harrison Butker K KC 6 VLAC 0.00
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Jared Goff QB DET 5 vGB 18.00 *
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 @DAL 12.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 vGB 8.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @DAL 23.00 *
Jerry Jeudy WR CLE 10 @PIT 8.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @TB 8.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 VvCAR 200 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vLVv 10.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 @SF 9.00
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 @SF 3.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 VvBUF 10.00
Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 @PHI 0.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 @NYG 2.00
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 vGB 6.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 VNYJ 23.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 @MIN 7.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 @PIT 400 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 vSEA 400 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 VLAC 400 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 @MIN 200 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 vLVv 400 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 v CHI 15.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vCIN 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 Vv CHI 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 @MIN 15.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 @ARI 12.00

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 @TEN 15.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 vCLE 10.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 VvNYJ 7.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 @MIN 12.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 @ARI 400 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 VvNYJ 11.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 v CHI 2200 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 VvNYJ 17.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 10 @PIT 8.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 0.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 VvNYJ 8.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 @PIT 2.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vCIN 4.00
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Harrison Butker K KC 6 @CLE 3.00

Playoff Week 1 New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 vBAL 6.00

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino
JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011

Geno Smith QB SEA 10 vGB 6.00 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 v MIA 5.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 VLAR 6.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 vCIN 400 * Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @CAR 1500 *
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 @JAX 28.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @NYG 6.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba WR SEA 10 vGB 8.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 11 @LAC 23.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @CLE 400 * Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 @HOU 3.00 *
Matt Gay K IND 14 @DEN 8.00 * Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 @SEA 5.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA 10 vGB 6.00 * Ka'imi Eairbairn K HOU 14 v MIA 8.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 VvPIT 22.00 Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 6 vCHI 10.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @LAC 7.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @SF 9.00
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 VLAR 1.00 James Cook RB BUF 12 @DET 16.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @ARI 4.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 @PHI 0.00
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 v ATL 5.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @NYG 5.00
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 vNE 6.00 Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @PHI 8.00
Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 12 @DET 4.00

F N G - Joe Cenname
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @NO 20.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 VvPIT 6.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @NYG 28.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 vCHI 1100 James Conner RB ARl 11 vNE 16.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 vCHI 8.00 * David Montgomery RB DET 5 VvBUF 3.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 vBAL 9.00 Jordan Addison WR MIN 6 vCHI 6.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 vCHI 8.00 * Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @NYG 5.00 *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vTB 5.00 * Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 vBUF 16.00 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 vIND 18.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 14 @NYG 5.00 *
Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 VvNE 13.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/STKC 6 @CLE 24.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @PHI 1.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 vTB 10.00
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 vCIN 5.00 Bucky Irving RB TB 11 @LAC 12.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @DET 8.00 Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 5 vBUF 4.00
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 @MIN 6.00 Noah Gray TE KC 6 @CLE 5.00
Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 5 vCIN 6.00 Brandon McManus K GB 10 @SEA 12.00

. . Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB 10 @SEA 18.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z
Jameis Winston QB CLE 10 VKC 400 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 @NO 8.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 @TEN 16.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @SF 1100 Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 vGB 7.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 vMIA 3.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NO 12 v WAS 7.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @SF 1000 * Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 vTB 6.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 @CAR 400 * Adam Thielen WR CAR 11 vDAL 500 *
Zane Gonzalez K~ WAS 14 @NO 000 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 vNE 13.00 *
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @NO 11.00 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @CAR 15.00 *
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 VIND 8.00 New York Jets DISTNYJ 12 @JAX 500 *
Isaac Guerendo RB SF 9 VLAR 6.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 @LAC 26.00
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 VLAR 3.00 Braelon Allen RB NYJ 12 @JAX 0.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @PHI 5.00 D.J. Moore WR CHI 7 @MIN 6.00
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 @SF 13.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 12 vWAS 1.00
Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA. 6 @HOU 11.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 @LV 8.00
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @JAX 6.00 IR Chicago Bears DISTCHI 7 @MIN 7.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 vCHI 1200 * Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @DET 3200 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @SEA 13.00 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 vDAL 400 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 6 @CLE 400 Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 @PHI .00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 VvPIT 13.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @NO 9.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @CAR 1300 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 VvBUF 2400 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 vMIA 1.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 @NO 4.00 *
Jake Bates K DET 5 vBUF 6.00 * Wil Lutz K DEN 14 vIND 7.00 *
Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL 14 @NYG 1100 * Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 VvPIT 11.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 10 @SEA  14.00 Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 @DEN  11.00
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 vBAL 3.00 J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 vTB 0.00
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 @JAX 6.00 Jayden Reed WR GB 10 @SEA 5.00
David Njoku TE CLE 10 vKC 0.00 Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 @TEN 6.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 VLAR 9.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @DET  14.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 vWAS 13.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 vTB 6.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @CLE 10.00 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 vNYJ 4.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @DEN 10.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 @LV 7.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 vIND 400 *
Cade Otton TE TB 11 @LAC 4.00 *
Will Reichard K MIN 6 v CHI 15.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 9 @PHI 7.00 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 @LV 6.00
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 10 vGB 0.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 @TEN 10.00
Will Dissly TE LAC 5 vTB 0.00
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SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET 5 VvBUF 39.00 *
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 @TEN 12.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 vBUF 13.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @TEN 9.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @SF 0.00 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 vATL 6.00 *
Blake Grupe K NO 12 vWAS 9.00 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @LAC 10.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 @MIN 9.00
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 @MIN 8.00
Jerry Jeudy WR CLE 10 vKC 11.00
Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 vDAL 0.00
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 VvPIT 9.00
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 vBUF 0.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 @HOU 6.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 @LV 4.00 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 10 vKC 3.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARI 11 vNE 3.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 @CLE 3.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 @LV 5.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 @LAC 16.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 VLAR 8.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @CAR 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 VLAR 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 @LV 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @NYG 2.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 vGB 9.00
Jacksonville Jaguars  D/ST JAX 12 v NYJ 3.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 @PHI 7.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 @HOU 7.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 @LV 1400 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 vGB 2.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 @HOU 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 VLAR 9.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 @HOU 9.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @CAR 17.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 v MIA 7.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 @NO 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @DEN 4.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 @HOU 8.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 vKC 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 10 vKC 5.00
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New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 ATL 4.00
Playoff Week 2 @

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 @WAS 400 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @MIA 21.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 @IND 500 ~ James Cook RB BUF 12 vNE 16.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 @DAL 500 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 VPIT 2000 *
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 vLAR 7.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 11 @DAL 6.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~ WR SEA 10 vMIN 1000 * Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 @LV 18.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 vHOU 5.00 * Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 vNO 1000 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 v JAX 8.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 9 @BAL 7.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 @CAR 5.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 12 v NE 8.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 vMIN 20.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 @NYJ 5.00
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @KC 6.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 vTB 4.00
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 @MIA 12.00 Tyreek Hill WR MIA 6 VSF 3.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 @BUF 7.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 VvPIT 7.00
Mait Gay K IND 14 vTEN 8.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @KC 7.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 v MIN 8.00 Minnesota Vikings DISTMIN 6 @SEA 6.00
George Pickens WR PIT 9 @BAL 0.00 IR

F N G - Joe Cenname

Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 vPHI 27.00 * MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 @WAS 2200 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 VvPIT 15.00 *

Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @SEA 8.00 * *

Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 @SEA 18.00 * é?,tf;ﬁ,?:;er Eg ¢§I ﬂ ggﬁf 1;88 *

Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 @ATL 6.00 * Jordan Addison WR MIN 6 @SEA 400 *

T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @SEA 400 * *

Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 vDEN 11.00 * ég{ﬂ%iﬁa ¥VER gél-_r 154 \é@Pé; 1;88 *

Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 @LAC 500 * Brandon McManus K GB 10 v NO 14.00 *

Kyler Murray QB ARl 11 @CAR  17.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 v NO 2500 *

Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @BAL  4.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 VvDEN  22.00

Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 @IND 9.00 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14 @BUF 7.00

Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vNE 2.00 Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 5 @CHI  21.00

Cairo Santos K CHI 7 vDET 5.00 Noah Gray TE KC 6 vHOU 1.00

Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 5 @IND 3.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 14 VvPIT 12.00
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 6 vHOU 9.00

Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z

Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 vLAR 1400 * MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP

Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 VvLAR 8.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 vCLE 18.00 *

Kyren Wi!liams RB LAR 6 @NYJ 14.00 : Kendre Miller RB NO 12 @GB 2.00 *

Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @KC 6.00 Brian Robinson Jr. ~ RB WAS 14 v PHI .00 *

Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @NYJ 5.00 Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 vDEN 800 *

Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 vTB 6.00 Jalen McMillan WR TB 11 @DAL 6.00 *

Chad Ryland K ARI 11 @CAR 16.00 * Trey McBride TE ARI 11 @CAR 2.00 *

Cincipnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 vCLE 2100 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vTB 23.00 *

Bo Nix QB DEN 14 @LAC  19.00 Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL 12 vNYG 26.00 *

'Jsaac %uer'%ﬂdo \F/?VBR gg g gm:ﬁ 2-88 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 @DAL  23.00

auan Jennings . Tyjae Spears RB TEN 5 @IND 7.00

Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @BAL 2.00 Adam Thielen WR CAR 11 VARI 5.00

Joshua Karty K LAR 6 @NYJ 8.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 12 @GB 4.00

Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 v PHI 13.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 vNYG 0.00
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 12 vLAR 7.00

GIGS - Champ - 2022

Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 @SEA 1800 * PLAYER HATERS - ZFL's only Grand Slam Win

Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 vNO 10.00 * Josh Allen QB BUF 12 VvNE 10.00 *

Isiah Pacheco RB KC 6 vHOU 200 * Chuba Hubbard RB CAR 11 VARI 2000 *

A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 @WAS 10.00 : Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 @BAL 8.00 *

CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 vTB 11.00 X Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vPHI 8.00 *

Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @KC 8.00 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 @CHI 8.00 *

Jake Moody K SF 9 @MA 500 ~ Brenton Strange TE JAX 12 @LV 3.00 *

Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 vPIT 10.00 * Wil Lutz K DEN 14 @LAC 12.00 *

Jordan Love QB GB 10 vNO 10.00 Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 v DEN 400 *

Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 @ATL 7.00 Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 vTEN 15.00

Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 vLAR 5.00 J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 vDEN 0.00

JDall/idBNitoku lE g; 150 ggm 18-88 Jayden Reed WR GB 10 vNO 7.00

ake bates . Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 vPHI 1.00

New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 @GB 4.00 Tyler Bass K BUE 12 VNE 8.00
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 5 @WAS 11.00

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 vHOU 20.00 *

Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vTEN 33.00 *

Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 10 v MIN 500 *

Drake London WR ATL 12 vNYG 500 *

Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 @LAC 5.00 *

Stone Smartt TE LAC 5 vDEN 6.00 *

Will Reichard K MIN 6 @SEA 12.00 *

Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT 9 @BAL 400 *

Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 vNYG 0.00

Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 @LV 5.00

Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 vCLE 6.00

Cade Otton TE TB 11 @DAL 0.00

Harrison Butker K KC 6 VvHOU 9.00
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SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET 5 @CHI 27.00 *
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 vCLE 10.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 @CHI 16.00 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 vCLE 11.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 @NYJ 200 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 v JAX 15.00 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 @WAS 17.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 @CHI 7.00 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 vVvDET 24.00
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 vDET 5.00
Jerry Jeudy WR CLE 10 @CIN 2.00
Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 vARI 0.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 @GB 0.00

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 @DAL 5.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 VSF 12.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 vNYG 200 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 @CIN 13.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 @CAR 3.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 VvHOU 3.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 vNYG 1.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 @DAL 7.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 @MIA 200 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vTB 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @MIA 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 vNYG 8.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 vPIT 6.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 v MIN 6.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 @LV 5.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 @BAL 13.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 VvSF 24.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 vNYG 11.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 vMIN 7.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 VSF 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @MIA 16.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 VSF 20.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 vTB 7.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 @KC 16.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 vPHI 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vTEN 1.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 VSF 9.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 @CIN 0.00

Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 10 @CIN 9.00
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New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 vIND 14.00
Playoff Week 3

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 v DAL 0.00 * Brock Purdy QB SF 9 vDET 25.00 *
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 @JAX 0.00 * James Cook RB BUF 12 vNYJ 6.00 *
gacha?d/l/ghite \F/%VBR L%J E V@ CB/BF; 431'88 i Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 @HOU 17.00 *
avante Adams . Mike Evans WR TB 11 vCAR 11.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 10 @CHI 3.00 * Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 vTEN 11.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @PIT 14.00 * *
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 @NO 15.00 * Eﬁ(r:ikseéol(sr\?vf;u -|£E Sﬁ' 190 \?KMCIN igg *
Arizona Qardinals D/STARI 11 @LAR 6.00 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF 12 v NYJ 15.00 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 @CHI 9.00 Matthew Stafford QB LAR 6 VARI 10.00
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 vBAL 3.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 @PHI 10.00
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 vDET 2.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 vKC 5.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 vLAC 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 @HOU 11.00
Matt Gay K IND 14 @NYG 9.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 vBAL 0.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 @CHI 25.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN 6 vGB 8.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 vATL 27.00 Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 @HOU 20.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 vDAL 18.00 X Bucky Irving RB TB 11 vCAR 19.00 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 vGB 7.00 Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 14 v LAC 0.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 vGB 9.00 * Jordan Addison WR MIN 6 vGB 7.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 vIND 25.00 * Jameson Wiliams ~ WR DET 5 @SF 10.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 vGB 10.00 * *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @NE 16.00 * i?:inl'iigiz -|£E EEI 154 gagu 1;88 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 @CIN 8.00 * Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KC 6 @PIT 15.00 *
Kyl'er Murray QB ARl 11 @LAR  21.00 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @NE 21.00
gajlefe :gcri:ls \F/%VBR ?IETN 253 V@ Ijix ;-88 James Conner RB ARl 11 @LAR 0.00
alvin Ridley . Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 @HOU 3.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vNYJ 4.00 Noah Gray TE KC 6 @PIT 0.00
Cairo Santos' K CHI 7 vSEA 3.00 Brandon McManus K GB 10 @MIN 5.00
Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 5 @JAX 7.00 Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 @MIN 3.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 @CIN 20.00 i Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 vDEN 3100 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 @BUF 4.00 Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 VvATL 6.00 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 VARI 700 * Tyjae Spears RB TEN 5 @JAX 9.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 vBAL 5.00 i Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 @NE 12.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 VARI 13.00 Jalen McMillan WR TB 11 VCAR 7.00 *
jakﬁ Felr<gu?on lE Bﬁ; Z @:F:I 3-88 i Trey McBride TE ARl 11 @LAR 19.00 *
oshua Karty v - Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 @PHI 1.00 *
Washington Command®&/ST WAS 14 v ATL 7.00 * Atlanta Falcons D/STATL 12 @WAS 8.00 *
;‘\aroneRodger; Sg gl\F(J 192 @SEJTF 3-88 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 VvCAR 26.00
saac Guerendo v . Kendre Miller RB NO 12 vLV 1.00
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 vDET 6.00 Adam Thielen WR CAR 11 @TB 15.00
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vKC 8.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO 12 vLV 10.00
Chad Ryland K ARl 11 @LAR 3.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 @WAS 0.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN 12 vDEN 7.00 New York Jets D/ISTNYJ 12 @BUF 4.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 vGB 25.00 i Josh Allen QB BUF 12 vNYJ 1400 *
Jc_)sh Jacobs RB GB 10 @MIN 6.00 Alexander Mattison RB LV 10 @NO 3.00 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 6 @PIT 100 ~ Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 vKC 11.00 *
g.J. BtrtoVV\vlq wg Z% l52 V@ %ﬁLF 2-88 i Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 vATL 000 *
arre lison . Amon-Ra St. Bronn WR DET 5 @SF 7.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 vBAL 4.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 vATL 13.00 *
Jake Bates K DET 5 @SF 11.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 12 vNYJ 8.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 @HOU 26.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 @NE 18.00 *
:Jrordan I_-I_OVG ] Sg SEG ig @I'\I\/llIIDN 1288 Anthony Richardson QB IND 14 @NYG 0.00
yrone lracy Jr. v . J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @NE 8.00
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 @PHI 0.00 Jayden Reed WR GB 10 @MIN 0.00
David Njoku TE CLE 10 vMIA 0.00 Brenton Strange TE JAX 12 vTEN 0.00
Jake Moody K SF 9 vDET 4.00 Wil Lutz K DEN 14 @CIN 6.00
New Orleans Saints  D/STNO 12 vLV 4.00 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 vDAL  24.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @PIT 23.00 * Jared Goff QB DET 5 @SF 24.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 @NYG 1700 * Chase Brown RB CIN 12 vDEN 8.00 *
Kenneth Walker 11l RB SEA 10 @CHI 0.00 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 @SF 18.00 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 @WAS 11.00 * Keenan Allen WR CHI 7 VSEA 2:00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 @CIN 6.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 vDEN 11.00 *
S\;_clnlns S'T1artcti 'IEE m\cl Z @é\léi 1411-88 Brock Bowers TE LV 10 @NO 12.00 *
ill Reichari \Y . Jake Elliott K PHI 5 vDAL 11.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 9 vKC 2.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 14 @NYG 200 *
Kirk Cousins QB ATL 12 @WAS 0.00 Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 vSEA 8.00
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 vTEN 3.00 D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 VSEA 7.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 vDEN 16.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 VARI 2.00
Cade Otton TE TB 11 vCAR 0.00 Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 @TB 0.00
Harrison Butker K KC 6 @PIT 5.00 Blake Grupe K NO 12 vLV 4.00
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Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 @SF 6.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 @CLE 0.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 @WAS 1.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 vMIA 200 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 @LAR 9.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 @PIT 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 @WAS 8.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 vCAR 12.00 *

*

San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 VvDET 6.00

Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 @PHI 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 VvDET 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 @WAS 3.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @HOU 2.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 @CHI 8.00

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 v TEN 10.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 VvKC 16.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 @CLE 3.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 @WAS 11.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 @CHI 400 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 @CLE 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 VvDET 17.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 @CLE 10.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 @PHI 2.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 vBAL 8.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 vATL 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 @NYG 12.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 @CLE 5.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 vMIA 3.00
Cleveland Browns D/ISTCLE 10 v MIA 8.00
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Playoff Week 4 New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 @PHI 5.00
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011
Geno Smith QB SEA 10 @LAR  17.00 * Michael Penix Jr. QB ATL 12 vCAR 2000 *
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @TEN 200 ~ James Cook RB BUF 12 @NE 3.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 11 vNO 000 * Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 vCLE  19.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 @ARI 0.00 * Mike Evans WR TB 11 vNO 8.00 *
Jaxon Smith-Njigba ~WR SEA 10 @LAR 0.00 * Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 @IND 11.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @DEN 0.00 ~ Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 vCHI 6.00 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 vLAC 9.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT 9 VvCIN 7.00 *
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 vSF 6.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ISTBUF 12 @NE 6.00 *
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 VvNYG 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF 9 @ARI 0.00
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 vHOU 6.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 VWAS 9.00
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 vMIA 9.00 George Pickens WR PIT 9 VvCIN 0.00
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 vBUF 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 vCLE 9.00
Matt Gay K IND 14 vJAX 16.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 @TEN 5.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 @LAR 5.00 Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN 6 @DET 6.00
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @DAL 3.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 vCLE 19.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 VvNYG 000 ~ Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 @IND 500 *
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @DET 7.00 * Bucky Irving RB TB 11 vNO 9.00 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 @DET 5.00 i Jordan Addison WR MIN 6 @DET 0.00 *
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 @PHI 8.00 Jameson Williams WR DET 5 vMIN 3.00 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @DET 1.00 * *
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @LV 15.00 * i?:inl'iigiz -|£E EEI 154 x'\c/lll_,\é 1288 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN 14 vKC 25.00 * Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 v CHI 9.00 *
'lflyl'er '\gurray Sg /;ﬁl 191 v ZFN 12-88 Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 @LV 28.00
ajee Harris \ . James Conner RB ARI 11 vSF 0.00
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 vHOU 7.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 vCLE 1.00
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @NE 0.00 Noah Gray TE KC 6 @DEN 0.00
Cairo Santos K CH 7 @GB 8.00 Brandon McManus K  GB 10 v CHI 13.00
Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 5 vHOU 6.00 Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KC 6 @DEN 0.00
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 vKC 28.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 @PIT 1500 *
Isaac Guerendo RB SF 9 @ARI 0.00 * Blake Corum RB LAR 6 VSEA 200 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 vMIA 9.00 ~ Brian Robinson Jr.  RB WAS 14 @DAL 1.00 *
S\IICO Cglhns. wg ggu 194 g;gl\l 451-88 Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 @LV 11.00 *
auan Jennings . Adam Thielen WR CAR 11 @ATL 4.00 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 vCIN 14.00 * Trey McBride TE ARl 11 vSF 11.00 *
Chad Ryland K~ ARl 11 vSF 1400 Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 vWAS 1300 *
Washington Command&/ST WAS 14 @DAL 4.00 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 vNO 7.00 *
Aaron Rodgers QB NYJ 12 vMIA 18.00 Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 vNO 20.00
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 VSEA 0.00 Tyjae Spears RB TEN 5 vHOU 0.00
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 VSEA 0.00 Jalen McMillan WR TB 11 vNO 9.00
jakﬁ Fe:(gufon 'IEE E/'_\’-\lR- Z v \évé-\AS 1388 Juwan Johnson TE NO 12 @TB 12.00
oshua Karty v . Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 vCAR 0.00
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 @PIT 12.00 Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL 12 vCAR 2.00
GIGS - Champ - 2022 PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 @DET 9.00 * Joe Flacco QB IND 14 vJAX 17.00 *
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 @LAR 8.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 @LV 7.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 vCHI 5.00 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 VvCIN 200 *
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 10 VLAC 15.00 Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 @DAL 7.00 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 vMIA 5.00 Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 vMIN 7.00 *
g/lnte getswkl lE gg\lT 152 @'\IZIIL 12-88 i Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 @DAL 8.00 *
ake Bates \ . Wil Lutz K DEN 14 vKC 8.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL 14 vCLE 15.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/STLAC 5 @LV 5.00 *
Jordan Love QB GB 10 v CHI 3.00 Josh Allen QB BUF 12 @NE 0.00
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 @PHI 5.00 Alexander Mattison RB LV 10 vLAC 3.00
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 VvNYG 0.00 Jayden Reed WR GB 10 vCHI 3.00
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @TEN 5.00 Brenton Strange TE JAX 12 @IND 9.00
Jake Moody K~ SF 9 @ARI 8.00 Tyler Bass K BUF 12 @NE 5.00
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 @TB 4.00 Philadelphia Eagles D/STPHI 5 vNYG 9.00
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Spencer Rattler QB NO 12 @TB 15.00  * Jared Goff QB DET 5 vMIN 1100 *
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 @IND 400 * Chase Brown RB CIN 12 @PIT 0.00 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 vJAX 20.00 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 VvMIN 2200 *
Drake London WR ATL 12 vCAR 22.00 * Keenan Allen WR CHI 7 @GB 1.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 vKC 10.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 @PIT 10.00 *
Foster Moreau TE NO 12 @TB 5.00 * *
Will Reichard K MIN 6 @DET 11.00 * ?;ingi%V;ers -|2E I|;\|f|| 150 x:;j?(CG 288 *
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 9 vCIN 1000 * Indianapolis Colts D/STIND 14 vJAX 6.00 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @DEN 0.00 Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 @GB 10.00
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 10 @LAR 0.00 D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 @GB 7.00
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 @PIT 5.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 VSEA 0.00
Cade Otton TE TB 11 vNO 0.00 Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 @ATL 6.00
Harrison Butker K KC 6 @DEN 0.00 Blake Grupe K NO 12 @TB 14.00
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Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 vMIN 12.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 @NYJ 0.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 vCAR 6.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 @BAL 0.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 vSF 7.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 @DEN 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 vCAR 2,00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 vNO 11.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @ARI 2.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 vWAS 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 @ARI 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 vCAR 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 vCLE 6.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 @LAR 9.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 @IND 4.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 vCIN 9.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 @NYJ 14.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 vCAR 21.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 @LAR 6.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 @NYJ 4.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @ARI 4.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 @NYJ 8.00 *
Dallas Cowboys DISTDAL 7 vWAS 11.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 @TEN 3.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 @DAL 3.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 vJAX 7.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 @NYJ 9.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 @BAL 4.00

Cleveland Browns D/STCLE 10 @BAL 3.00
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New York Giants

DIST NYG

11

12
12
14

14
6

v DEN
v PIT
v WAS

@PHI
@BAL
v DEN

@BAL
v PIT

v LAC
@LAR

0.00

JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

6

12
6
14

14
5
9

14
5

14

14

5
12
5
7
12
10
5
14

v PIT
v WAS
@LAR

vPIT
@PHI
@Hou
vPIT

@PHI

v MIN
@TB
@HOouU

v WAS
v WAS

v WAS

@HOouU
@BAL
@TB

@TB
@BUF
@Hou
v DEN
@PHI

v DEN
v GB

v GB

v MIN

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Geno Smith QB SEA 10 0.00 * Michael Penix Jr. QB ATL
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 vLAC 0.00 * James Cook RB BUF
Rachaad White RB TB 11 vWAS 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 0.00 * Mike Evans WR TB
Jaxon Smith-Njigha ~WR SEA 10 0.00 * Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 0.00 * Tucker Kraft TE GB
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 0.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 0.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 vGB 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 0.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 0.00 George Pickens WR PIT
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL
Matt Gay K IND 14 0.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K  HOU
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 0.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS -
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @TB 0.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 vGB 0.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 @LAR 0.00 * Bucky Irving RB TB
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 @LAR 0.00 * Jordan Addison WR MIN
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 0.00 * Jameson Williams WR DET
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 @LAR 0.00 * Sam LaPorta TE DET
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 @HOU 0.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL
Eelnve’\;l Broncos B/BST 'Iig:\l i‘ll @BUF 888 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB
yler Murray . Justin Herbert QB LAC
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 @BAL 0.00 James Conner RB ARI
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vDEN 0.00 Noah Gray TE KC
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 0.00 Brandon McManus K GB
Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 5 0.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 @BUF 0.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN
Isaac Guerendo RB SF 9 0.00 * Blake Corum RB LAR
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 0.00 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 vLAC 0.00 * Ladd McConkey WR LAC
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 @BAL 0.00 * Trey McBride TE ARI
Chad Ryland K ARl 11 000 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL
XVashirgtzn Commandg/BST \KIV\:;\JS 1‘21 @TB 888 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB
aron Rodgers . Baker Mayfield QB TB
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 VvMIN 0.00 Tyjae Spears RB TEN
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 VMIN 0.00 Jalen McMillan WR TB
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 VvMIN 0.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 0.00 Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 @LAR 0.00 * Joe Flacco QB IND
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 0.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 @PHI 0.00 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 10 0.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 0.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 0.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS
Jake Bates K DET 5 0.00 * Wil Lutz K DEN
‘IJBaI(t;iimorLe Ravens B/BST gABL ig V@TD'LI 888 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
ordan Love . Josh Allen QB BUF
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB LV
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 vGB 0.00 Jayden Reed WR GB
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 vLAC 0.00 Brenton Strange TE JAX
Jake Moody K SF 9 0.00 Tyler Bass K  BUF
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 0.00 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Spencer Rattler QB NO 12 0.00 * Jared Goff QB DET
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 0.00 * Chase Brown RB CIN
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET
Drake London WR ATL 12 0.00 * Keenan Allen WR CHI
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 @BUF 0.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN
Foster Moreau TE NO 12 0.00 * Brock Bowers TE LV
Will Reichard K MIN 6 @LAR 0.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 9 @BAL 0.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 0.00 Caleb Williams QB CHI
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 10 0.00 D'Andre Swift RB CHI
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 0.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Cade Otton TE TB 11 vWAS 0.00 Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR
Harrison Butker K KC 6 0.00 Blake Grupe K NO
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Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 0.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 0.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 0.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 0.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 0.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 vWAS 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SF 9 0.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 vPIT 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 @BAL 0.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 vLAC 0.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 @TB 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 10 0.00
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Playoff Week 6
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino

New York Giants

DIST NYG

11

12
12
14

14
6

v BAL
@BUF

v BAL

@BUF
@KC

0.00

JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

6

12

14
5
9

14
5

14

14

5
12
5
7
12
10
5
14
7
7
6
11

@BUF

v WAS
v WAS
@BUF

@BUF
v HOU

v HOU

@PHI
@DET

@DET
v WAS
@DET

v BAL

v BAL
v LAR

v WAS

v WAS

v LAR

@PHI

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Geno Smith QB SEA 10 0.00 * Michael Penix Jr. QB ATL
Joe Mixon RB HOU 14 @KC 0.00 * James Cook RB BUF
Rachaad White RB TB 11 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 0.00 * Mike Evans WR TB
Jaxon Smith-Njigha ~WR SEA 10 0.00 * Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 VvHOU 0.00 * Tucker Kraft TE GB
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 0.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 0.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 VLAR 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 0.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 0.00 George Pickens WR PIT
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL
Matt Gay K IND 14 0.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K  HOU
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 0.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS -
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @DET 0.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 VLAR 0.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 000 * Bucky Irving RB TB
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 0.00 * Jordan Addison WR MIN
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 0.00 * Jameson Williams WR DET
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 0.00 * Sam LaPorta TE DET
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL
Eelnve’\;l Broncos B/BST 'Iig:\l i‘ll 888 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB
yler Murray . Justin Herbert QB LAC
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 0.00 James Conner RB ARI
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 vBAL 0.00 Noah Gray TE KC
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 0.00 Brandon McManus K GB
Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 5 0.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 0.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN
Isaac Guerendo RB SF 9 0.00 * Blake Corum RB LAR
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 0.00 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 @KC 0.00 * Ladd McConkey WR LAC
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 0.00 * Trey McBride TE ARI
Chad Ryland K ARl 11 000 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL
Xvashirgtzn Commandg/BST \KIV\:;\JS 1421 @DET 888 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB
aron Rodgers . Baker Mayfield QB TB
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 @PHI 0.00 Tyjae Spears RB TEN
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 @PHI 0.00 Jalen McMillan WR TB
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 Q@PHI 0.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 0.00 Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 000 ~ Joe Flacco QB IND
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 0.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 0.00 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 10 0.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 0.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 0.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS
Jake Bates K DET 5 vWAS 0.00 * Wil Lutz K DEN
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 14 @BUF 0.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
Jordan Love QB GB 10 0.00 Josh Allen QB BUF
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB LV
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 VLAR 0.00 Jayden Reed WR GB
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 @KC 0.00 Brenton Strange TE JAX
Jake Moody K SF 9 0.00 Tyler Bass K  BUF
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 0.00 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Spencer Rattler QB NO 12 0.00 * Jared Goff QB DET
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 0.00 * Chase Brown RB CIN
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET
Drake London WR ATL 12 0.00 * Keenan Allen WR CHI
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 0.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN
Foster Moreau TE NO 12 0.00 * Brock Bowers TE LV
Will Reichard K MIN 6 0.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 9 0.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 vHOU 0.00 Caleb Williams QB CHI
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 10 0.00 D'Andre Swift RB CHI
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 0.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Cade Otton TE 1B 11 0.00 Ja'Tavion Sanders  TE CAR
Harrison Butker K KC 6 VvHOU 0.00 Blake Grupe K NO
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Detroit Lions DISTDET 5 vWAS 0.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 0.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 0.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 0.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 VvHOU 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 0.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 0.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 @BUF 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 0.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 @KC 0.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 @DET 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 10 0.00
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Playoff Week 7
DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino

New York Giants

DIST NYG

11

12
12 @KC
14

12 @KC

14
6

0.00

JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

6 VvBUF

6 VvBUF

12

14 @PHI

14 @PHI

14 @PHI

12 @KC

12 @KC
5 vWAS

5
12
5
7
12
10
5 vWAS

14
7
7
6

11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

?en:\)}l_Smith Sg igﬁ ig 888 i Michael Penix Jr. QB ATL
oe Mixon . James Cook RB BUF
Rachaad White RB TB 11 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 0.00 * Mike Evans WR TB
Jaxon Smith-Njigha ~WR SEA 10 0.00 * Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 VvBUF 0.00 * Tucker Kraft TE GB
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 0.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 0.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 VWAS 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 0.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 0.00 George Pickens WR PIT
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL
Matt Gay K IND 14 0.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K  HOU
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 0.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS -
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 @PHI 0.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 VWAS 0.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 000 * Bucky Irving RB TB
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 0.00 * Jordan Addison WR MIN
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 0.00 * Jameson Williams WR DET
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 0.00 * Sam LaPorta TE DET
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL
Eelnve’\;l Broncos B/BST 'Iig:\l i‘ll 888 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB
yler Murray . Justin Herbert QB LAC
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 0.00 James Conner RB ARI
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 @KC 0.00 Noah Gray TE KC
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 0.00 Brandon McManus K GB
Tennessee Titans D/ISTTEN 5 0.00 Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 0.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN
Isaac Guerendo RB SF 9 0.00 * Blake Corum RB LAR
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 0.00 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 0.00 * Ladd McConkey WR LAC
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 0.00 * Trey McBride TE ARI
Chad Ryland K ARl 11 000 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL
Xvashirgtzn Commandg/BST \KIV\:;\JS 1421 @PHI 888 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB
aron Rodgers . Baker Mayfield QB TB
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 0.00 Tyjae Spears RB TEN
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 0.00 Jalen McMillan WR TB
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 0.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 0.00 Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 000 ~ Joe Flacco QB IND
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 0.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 0.00 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 10 0.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 0.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 0.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS
Jake Bates K DET 5 0.00 * Wil Lutz K DEN
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 14 0.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
Jordan Love QB GB 10 0.00 Josh Allen QB BUF
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB LV
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 vWAS 0.00 Jayden Reed WR GB
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 0.00 Brenton Strange TE JAX
Jake Moody K SF 9 0.00 Tyler Bass K  BUF
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 0.00 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Spencer Rattler QB NO 12 0.00 * Jared Goff QB DET
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 0.00 * Chase Brown RB CIN
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET
Drake London WR ATL 12 0.00 * Keenan Allen WR CHI
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 0.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN
Foster Moreau TE NO 12 0.00 * Brock Bowers TE LV
Will Reichard K MIN 6 0.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 9 0.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 vBUF 0.00 Caleb Williams QB CHI
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 10 0.00 D'Andre Swift RB CHI
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 0.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Cade Otton TE 1B 11 0.00 Ja'Tavion Sanders  TE CAR
Harrison Butker K KC 6 VvBUF 0.00 Blake Grupe K NO
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Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 0.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 0.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 0.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 0.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 VvBUF 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 0.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 0.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 0.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 0.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 @PHI 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 10 0.00
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New York Giants

DIST NYG

11

12
12
14

14
6

0.00

JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

* Ok kR ok % k¥

RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

6

12
6
14

14
5
9

14
5

14

14

5

5
12
5
7
12
10
5
14
7
7
6
11

@PHI

@PHI

v KC

v KC

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

?en:\)}l_Smith Sg igﬁ ig 888 i Michael Penix Jr. QB ATL
oe Mixon . James Cook RB BUF
Rachaad White RB TB 11 0.00 * Derrick Henry RB BAL
Deebo Samuel WR WAS 9 0.00 * Mike Evans WR TB
Jaxon Smith-Njigha ~WR SEA 10 0.00 * Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX
Travis Kelce TE KC 6 @PHI 0.00 * Tucker Kraft TE GB
Daniel Carlson K LV 10 0.00 * Chris Boswell K PIT
Arizona Cardinals D/STARI 11 0.00 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 5 vKC 0.00 Brock Purdy QB SF
Tony Pollard RB TEN 5 0.00 Rico Dowdle RB DAL
Davante Adams WR NYJ 12 0.00 George Pickens WR PIT
Hunter Henry TE NE 14 0.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL
Matt Gay K IND 14 0.00 Ka'imi Fairbairn K  HOU
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 10 0.00 Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
F N G - Joe Cenname MARAUDERS -
Jayden Daniels QB WAS 14 0.00 * Lamar Jackson QB BAL
Saquon Barkley RB PHI 5 vKC 0.00 * Travis Etienne RB JAX
Aaron Jones RB MIN 6 000 * Bucky Irving RB TB
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 6 0.00 * Jordan Addison WR MIN
Malik Nabers WR NYG 11 0.00 * Jameson Williams WR DET
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 6 0.00 * Sam LaPorta TE DET
Cameron Dicker K LAC 5 0.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL
Eelnve’\;l Broncos B/BST 'Iig:\l i‘ll 888 * Green Bay Packers  D/ST GB
yler Murray . Justin Herbert QB LAC
Najee Harris RB PIT 9 0.00 James Conner RB ARI
Calvin Ridley WR TEN 5 0.00 Zay Flowers WR BAL
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 12 0.00 Noah Gray TE KC
Cairo Santos K CHI 7 0.00 Brandon McManus K GB
Tennessee Titans D/STTEN 5 0.00 Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KC
Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP
Bo Nix QB DEN 14 0.00 * Joe Burrow QB CIN
Isaac Guerendo RB SF 9 0.00 * Blake Corum RB LAR
Breece Hall RB NYJ 12 0.00 * Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS
Nico Collins WR HOU 14 0.00 * Ladd McConkey WR LAC
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 0.00 * Adam Thielen WR CAR
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9 0.00 * Trey McBride TE ARI
Chad Ryland K ARl 11 000 * Brandon Aubrey K DAL
XVashirgtzn Commandg/;T \KIV\:;\JS 1421 888 * Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB
aron Rodgers . Baker Mayfield QB TB
Kyren Williams RB LAR 6 0.00 Tyjae Spears RB TEN
Puka Nacua WR LAR 6 0.00 Jalen McMillan WR TB
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 0.00 Juwan Johnson TE NO
Joshua Karty K LAR 6 0.00 Younghoe Koo K ATL
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN 12 0.00 Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL
GIGS - Champ - 2022
Sam Darnold QB MIN 6 000 ~ Joe Flacco QB IND
Zach Charbonnet RB SEA 10 0.00 * J.K. Dobbins RB LAC
Josh Jacobs RB GB 10 0.00 * Jaylen Warren RB PIT
Jakobi Meyers WR LV 10 0.00 * Terry McLaurin WR WAS
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 12 0.00 * Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET
Mike Gesicki TE CIN 12 0.00 * Zach Ertz TE WAS
Jake Bates K DET 5 0.00 * Wil Lutz K DEN
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 14 0.00 * Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
Jordan Love QB GB 10 0.00 Josh Allen QB BUF
Tyrone Tracy Jr. RB NYG 11 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB LV
A.J. Brown WR PHI 5 vKC 0.00 Jayden Reed WR GB
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 14 0.00 Brenton Strange TE JAX
Jake Moody K SF 9 0.00 Tyler Bass K  BUF
New Orleans Saints D/STNO 12 0.00 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI
HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017 SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul
Spencer Rattler QB NO 12 0.00 * Jared Goff QB DET
Tank Bigsby RB JAX 12 0.00 * Chase Brown RB CIN
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14 0.00 * Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET
Drake London WR ATL 12 0.00 * Keenan Allen WR CHI
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 14 0.00 * Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN
Foster Moreau TE NO 12 0.00 * Brock Bowers TE LV
Will Reichard K MIN 6 0.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT 9 0.00 * Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 6 @PHI 0.00 Caleb Williams QB CHI
Kenneth Walker 1lI RB SEA 10 0.00 D'Andre Swift RB CHI
Tee Higgins WR CIN 12 0.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Cade Otton TE 1B 11 0.00 Ja'Tavion Sanders  TE CAR
Harrison Butker K KC 6 @PHI 0.00 Blake Grupe K NO
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Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 0.00

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 0.00 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 0.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 0.00 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 @PHI 0.00 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 0.00 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 0.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 0.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 0.00
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 0.00
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 0.00
Jason Myers K SEA 10 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 0.00

THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION

Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 0.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 0.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 0.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 0.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 0.00 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 0.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 0.00 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 0.00
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 0.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 0.00
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 0.00
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 0.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 10 0.00
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Offseason

DAWGS OF WAR - Anthony Zarlino

Geno Smith

Joe Mixon
Rachaad White
Deebo Samuel
Jaxon Smith-Njigba
Travis Kelce
Daniel Carlson
Arizona Cardinals
Jalen Hurts

Tony Pollard
Davante Adams
Hunter Henry
Matt Gay

Seattle Seahawks

QB SEA
RB HOU
RB TB

WR WAS
WR SEA
TE KC

K LV

D/ST ARI
QB PHI
RB TEN
WR NYJ
TE NE

K IND
D/ST SEA

F N G - Joe Cenname

Jayden Daniels
Saquon Barkley
Aaron Jones
Justin Jefferson
Malik Nabers
T.J. Hockenson
Cameron Dicker
Denver Broncos
Kyler Murray
Najee Harris
Calvin Ridley
Dalton Kincaid
Cairo Santos
Tennessee Titans

QB WAS
RB PHI
RB  MIN
WR MIN
WR NYG
TE MIN
K LAC
D/ST DEN
QB ARI
RB PIT
WR TEN
TE BUF
K CHI
D/ST TEN

Fargin Iceholes - Skip Z

Bo Nix

Isaac Guerendo
Breece Hall
Nico Collins
Jauan Jennings
Pat Freiermuth
Chad Ryland

QB DEN
RB SF
RB NYJ
WR HOU
WR SF
TE PIT
K  ARI

Washington Command&/ST WAS

Aaron Rodgers
Kyren Williams
Puka Nacua

Jake Ferguson
Joshua Karty
Cincinnati Bengals

QB NYJ
RB LAR
WR LAR
TE DAL
K LAR
D/ST CIN

GIGS - Champ - 2022

Sam Darnold
Zach Charbonnet
Josh Jacobs
Jakobi Meyers
Garrett Wilson
Mike Gesicki
Jake Bates
Baltimore Ravens
Jordan Love
Tyrone Tracy Jr.
A.J. Brown
Dalton Schultz
Jake Moody

New Orleans Saints

HITMEN - CHAMP 2000 '02 '05 '13 2017

Spencer Rattler
Tank Bigsby
Jonathan Taylor
Drake London
Courtland Sutton
Foster Moreau
Will Reichard
Pittsburgh Steelers
Patrick Mahomes
Kenneth Walker 1lI
Tee Higgins

Cade Otton
Harrison Butker

QB MIN
RB SEA
RB GB
WR LV
WR NYJ
TE CIN
K DET
D/ST BAL
QB GB
RB NYG
WR PHI
TE HOU
K SF
D/ST NO

QB NO
RB JAX
RB IND
WR ATL
WR DEN
TE NO
K MIN
D/ST PIT
QB KC
RB SEA
WR CIN
TE TB
K KC

10
14
11
9

10
6

10
11
5

5

12
14
14
10

14

12
14

11
14
12

~N o

12

12
12
14
12
14
12
6
9
6
10
12
11
6

277.00
141.00

94.00

83.00
116.00
125.00
143.00
152.00
234.00
130.00
118.00
103.00
138.00
196.00

311.00
266.00
146.00
172.00
131.00

68.00
176.00
233.00
278.00
130.00
105.00

70.00
107.00
129.00

272.00

52.00
137.00
110.00
101.00
104.00
124.00
144.00
242.00
151.00
105.00

72.00
137.00
157.00

283.00

91.00
172.00
108.00
117.00
104.00
160.00
165.00
216.00
106.00
116.00

83.00
115.00
130.00

74.00
83.00
175.00
134.00
115.00
67.00
131.00
166.00
259.00
87.00
99.00
94.00
96.00

16.29
8.29
5.53
4.88
6.82
7.35
8.41
8.94

13.76
7.65
6.94
6.06
8.12

11.53

18.29
15.65
8.59
10.12
7.71
4.00
10.35
13.71
16.35
7.65
6.18
4.12
6.29
7.59

16.00
3.06
8.06
6.47
5.94
6.12
7.29
8.47

14.24
8.88
6.18
4.24
8.06
9.24

16.65
5.35
10.12
6.35
6.88
6.12
9.41
9.71
12.71
6.24
6.82
4.88
6.76
7.65

4.35
4.88
10.29
7.88
6.76
3.94
7.71
9.76
15.24
5.12
5.82
5.53
5.65

B B B B

B

New York Giants D/ISTNYG 11 133.00 7.82

JOURNEYMEN - Ted Dryer Champ 2011

Michael Penix Jr. QB ATL 12 43.00 2.53 *
James Cook RB BUF 12 141.00 829 *
Derrick Henry RB BAL 14 235.00 1382 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11 111.00 653 =
Brian Thomas Jr. WR JAX 12 150.00 8.82 *
Tucker Kraft TE GB 10 118.00 6.94 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 9 191.00 11.24 *
Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF 12 156.00 9.18 *
Brock Purdy QB SF 9 257.00 15.12
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 127.00 7.47
George Pickens WR PIT 9 88.00 5.18
Mark Andrews TE BAL 14 114.00 6.71
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 14 175.00 10.29
Minnesota Vikings DISTMIN 6 182.00 10.71

MARAUDERS - RJZ Champ 2007'08'14'18'20'21

Lamar Jackson QB BAL 14 361.00 21.24 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 12 7100 418 *
Bucky Irving RB TB 11 151.00 8.88 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 6 98.00 576 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 5 125.00 735 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 5 119.00 7.00 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 14 143.00 841 *
Green Bay Packers D/STGB 10 178.00 10.47 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 5 268.00 15.76
James Conner RB ARI 11 156.00 9.18

Zay Flowers WR BAL 14 115.00 6.76
Noah Gray TE KC 6 72.00 4.24
Brandon McManus K GB 10 101.00 5.94
Kansas City Chiefs DIST KC 6 147.00 8.65
MEAN MACHINE - TWO TIME CHAMP

Joe Burrow QB CIN 12 345.00 20.29 *
Blake Corum RB LAR 6 18.00 106 *
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14 96.00 565 *
Ladd McConkey WR LAC 5 123.00 7.24 *
Adam Thielen WR CAR 11 68.00 4.00 *
Trey McBride TE ARl 11 176.00 10.35 *
Brandon Aubrey K DAL 7 197.00 1159 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TB 11 141.00 829 *
Baker Mayfield QB TB 11 323.00 19.00
Tyjae Spears RB TEN 5 49.00 2.88
Jalen McMillan WR TB 11 55.00 3.24
Juwan Johnson TE NO 12 85.00 5.00
Younghoe Koo K ATL 12 116.00 6.82
Atlanta Falcons D/IST ATL 12 137.00 8.06

PLAYER HATERS - ZFL' s only Grand Slam Win

Joe Flacco QB IND 14 102.00 6.00 *
J.K. Dobbins RB LAC 5 110.00 6.47 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 9 69.00 4.06 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14 128.00 7.53 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 5 144.00 8.47 *
Zach Ertz TE WAS 14 111.00 653 *
Wil Lutz K DEN 14 155.00 9.12 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 5 173.00 10.18 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 12 294.00 17.29
Alexander Mattison RB LV 10 68.00 4.00
Jayden Reed WR GB 10 102.00 6.00
Brenton Strange TE JAX 12 62.00 3.65
Tyler Bass K BUF 12 144.00 8.47
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 5 188.00 11.06
SKUL'S SOLDIERS - Fred Skul

Jared Goff QB DET 5 314.00 1847 *
Chase Brown RB CIN 12 137.00 8.06 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 5 208.00 12.24 *
Keenan Allen WR CHI 7 77.00 453 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 12 209.00 1229 *
Brock Bowers TE LV 10 192.00 11.29 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 5 136.00 8.00 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ISTIND 14 116.00 6.82 *
Caleb Williams QB CHI 7 250.00 14.71
D'Andre Swift RB CHI 7 136.00 8.00
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 6 81.00 4.76
Ja'Tavion Sanders TE CAR 11 51.00 3.00
Blake Grupe K NO 12 126.00 7.41
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Detroit Lions D/ISTDET 5 164.00 9.65

Team Formally Known As Busch League - Chuck Jankowski

Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 6 181.00 10.65 *
Tyler Allgeier RB ATL 12 69.00 4.06 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 10 73.00 429 *
Marvin Harrison Jr. WR ARl 11 9400 553 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR KC 6 58.00 341 *
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 12 96.00 565 *
Chase McLaughlin K B 11 164.00 9.65 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 136.00 8.00 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 7 119.00 7.00
Jordan Mason RB SF 9 82.00 4.82
Darnell Mooney WR ATL 12 101.00 5.94
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 14 75.00 4.41
Jason Myers K SEA 10 140.00 8.24
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 12 112.00 6.59
THE RAT - Grant Roberts '04 '15 CHAMPION
Russell Wilson QB PIT 9 155.00 9.12 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 6 153.00 9.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 12 198.00 11.65 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 10 104.00 6.12 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 6 76.00 447 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 174.00 10.24 *
Jason Sanders K MIA 6 167.00 9.82 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL 7 146.00 859 *
C.J. Stroud QB HOU 14 222.00 13.06
Austin Ekeler RB WAS 14 68.00 4.00
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14 77.00 4.53
Jonnu Smith TE MIA 6 141.00 8.29
Dustin Hopkins K CLE 10 83.00 4.88
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 10 125.00 7.35

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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